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Arcitc Mfg Ltd
Trailer Model / Sub Asembles

LT-20 Tandem Pole Trailer AML3600
LT-22 Tandem Pole Trailer AML360-1 AML3601-ABS
LT-22AB Alberta Tandem Pole Trailer AML3601-89-ABS
LT-24 BC Tridem Pole Trailer: all 77" track axles

Walking Beam Arctic AML7600 AML7600-ABS
Air-Ride Air-Ride (-2004) Hendrickson AML7600-A
Air-Ride Air-Ride (+2005) Ridewell AML7600-AL AML7600-AL-ABS

LT-24AB Alberta Tridem Pole Trailer (+2000)
Walking Beam (+2000) AML7606-ABS AML7606-ABS-89
Air-Ride (-2004) Hendrickson AML7606-AL-ABS
Air-Ride (+2005) Ridewell AML7606-AL-ABS

JC-9.1 Single Axle Log Jeep AML8650 AML8650-ABS

JC-17 Tandem Axle Log Jeep
Walking Beam - Arctic W/B AML9600B
Spring Beam Neway Susp AML9600B

Air-Ride (-2004) Henderickson AML9600B-ABS
Air-Ride (+2005) Ridewell AML9600C-ABS

JC-34 Tandem Jeep Reverse B
77" track axles +(1995) AML9606-B-ABS
89" track axles AML9602-A-ABS

TA-26.1
70" track axles (-1994) AML4600
77" track axles +(1995) AML4651B
77" track axles +(1995) AML4651D

AML4651D-ABS
AML4651D-AR
AML4651D-L-SL-ABS

QD-32 Quad Short Logger
Walking Beam AML6605WB-ABS
Air Ride AML605AR-ABS

QD-34 Quad Long Logger AML4700
AML4700-SL

TR-48 BC Tridem Hay-Rack (drop frame) 
Air-Ride (-2004) Hendrickson
Air-Ride (+2005) Ridewell

TR-48AB Alberta Tridem Hay-Rack (straight frame)
Air-Ride (-2004) Hendrickson AML6602-ABS
Air-Ride (+2005) Ridewell AML6602-ABS

TB-48QD Alberta Quad Hay-Rack
Arctic Air-Ride on Lift Axle (-2015) AML6600Q-ABS
Ridewell Air-Ride on Lift Axle (+2015)
Ridewell Air-Ride rear Tridem Group AML6602-ABS

HR-48 BC Tridem Drop Frame Hay-Rack O/S Suspension AML6600-ABS

HR-51 BC Tridem Hay-Rack Drop-Frame U/S Suspnsion AML6604B-ABS
AML6604D-ABS

May 1995 77" Track Axles Manditory in BC
May 2000 ABS Manditory in Canada for trailers
May 2000 89" Track Axle Manditory in Alberto for Logging
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ARCTIC LT-20A & LT-22
ASSEMBLY           

1
2

3

4 5

6

7

89

10
11

12
13

14
15

1617
18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

15

11

17 ITEM PART NUM PART DESCRIPTION QTY

1 DOM73-7807 2 1/2” GROMMET 3

2 DOM73-5055 2 1/2” RED SEALED BEAM 3

3 DOM73-5214 RECTANGULAR SEALED BEAM 4

4 DOM73-7862 RECTANGULAR GROMED 4

5 AML1400 SWIVEL KING 2

6 DOM71-6042 REFLECTOR 2

7 AML1410 MUD FLAP 2

8 AML3042 CORNER CLAMP HANDLE 1

9 AML3040 CAST CORNER REACH CLAMP ASSY. 1

10a AML3017 TRUNNION SHAFT 71” TRACK 1

10b AML3017L TRUNNION SHAFT 77” TRACK 1

11 AML3018 TRUNNION NUT 2

12 AML3524 STEP RING, 3 1/2” ID 2

13 AML3554C WALKING BEAM, 54” INVERTED CAP 2

14 AML3526 OUTBOARD LEG 2

15 AML3528 KEEPER 2

16 AML3525 TRUNNION BOLT 2

17 AML3520-80 BUSHING, 80 DURO, 3.5” ID 12

18 AML3534 WALKING BEAM AXLE ADAPTER 4

19 AML3548 ARCTIC W/BEAM “U” BOLT 8

20 AML3532 WALKING BEAM TOP END CAP 4

21 AML3541-2 DEEP NUT, 1” UNF8 8

22 BLT8C12-40 3/4 X 2 1/2” UNC8 BOLT 8

23a AML3002 TRAILER BODY - 71” TRACK 1

23b AML3003 TRAILER BODY - 77” TRACK 1

24 AMR3005-03 AIR TANK MOUNTING PLATE 2

25 AML3031-1 AIR TANK CLAMP BRACKETS 4

26 AML3030 AIR TANK, 26” X 9 1/8 2

27 AML3554BH WALKING BEAM 54” 2

28 AML3554 WALKING BEAM 54” 2

29 AML3541 DEEP NUT 3/4” 8

30 AML3530 WALKING BEAM END BEARING 4

31 AML3540 U BOLT 3/4” 8

32 AML3527 END COMPRESSION CAP 4

33 AML3564 COMPRESSION ROD 4 
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ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY

1 DOM73-7807 GROMMET, 2 1/2” SEALED LAMP 3

2 DOM73-5055 LAMP, RED 2 1/2” SEALED BULB 3

3 DOM73-7862 GROMMET, RECTANGULAR SEALED BEAM 4

4 DOM73-5214 SEALED BEAM, RED, RECTANGULAR 4

5 AML1400 SWIVEL KING ASSY 2

6 DOM71-6042 REFLECTOR 2

7 AML1410 ARCTIC LOGO MUDFLAP 2

8 AML3042 REACH CORNER CLAMP HANDLE 1

9 AML3040 CORNER CLAMP ASSY 1

10 AML7002 TR-24 BODY 1

11 AML3017 TRUNNION SHAFT - 71” TRACK 1

12 BLT8CLNT06 3/8” NC STOVER NUT 18

13 AML3018 TRUNNION NUT, 1 1/4”UNC 2

14 AML3524 STEP RING, 3 1/2” ID 2

15 AML3520-U BUSHING, URETHANE, 3 1/2” ID 8

16 AML7599 TR-24 LONG WALKING BEAM 2

17 AML3520-80 BUSHING, 80 DURO, 3.5” ID 12

ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY

18 AML3528 KEEPER 2

19 AML3525 TRUNNION BOLT 2

20 AML7526 TR-24 OUT-BOARD LEG 2

21 AML3549 ARCTIC WALKING BEAM “U” BOLT 4

22 NPN MACHINED TOP CAP 2

23 AML7554 TR-24 WALKING BEAM, 54” 2

24 AML3541-2 DEEP NUT, 1” UNF8 24

25 AML3534 WALKING BEAM AXLE ADAPTER 6

26 AML3548 ARCTIC W/BEAM  “U” BOLT 8

27 AML3532 WALKING BEAM TOP END CAP 6

28 AML7580 TR-24 FRT REACH-W/B GUIDE 2

29 AML2170U UHMW NYLON 1

30 AML8157 3/8” UNC HEAD BOLT 24

31 BLT8C06-20 3/8” X 1 1/4” UNC CAPSCREW 12

32 AML3030 AIR TANK, 26” X 9 1/8” 3

33 AML3031-1 AIR TANK CLAMP BRACKETS 6

34 AMR3005-03 AIR TANK MOUNTING PLATE 3

LT-24TR TRIDEM
POLE TRAILER (-2003)         
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For 77" track x 54" w/base:
4 pc BER16336 3/8" x 36" Hose for axle #1 and #2
from RE valve to service chambers

2 pc BER16324 3/8" x 24" Hose for axle #3 from
RE valve to service chambers

For 89" track x 60" w/base
19.) AML7560B 60" Tridem Short Beam
20.) AML7580B-89 Walking Beam Reach Guide
21.) AML7696B 60" Tridem Long-Beam, 60" w/b

RE valve to service chambers

4 pc BER16348 3/8" x 48" Hose for axle #1 and #2
from RE valve to service chambers

2 pc BER16336 3/8" x 36" Hose for axle #3 from
RE valve to service chambers

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Air TankAML303021
Air Tank, Trimed End BracketsAML3030N12
Tank Clamp BracketAML3031123
Button Top Lift MollyAML305514
Button Top Lift Molly Cable: 1 1/8 x 60"AML305615
Reach Stopper Bar, 6" LongAML340526
Bushing: 3 1/2" id x 4 1/2" od x 4"AML3520-U207
Step RIng, High VolumeAML3524B48
1 1/4" UNC8 Trunnion End BoltAML352529
Lock TabAML3528210
Top Cap Casting, 3 1/2" ShaftAML3533611
Axle Adapter Casting, 3 1/2 Shaft, 5" Round AxleAML3535612
1" UNF8 Deep NutAML3541-23213
"U" Bolt, Tridem S/L BeamAML3547-B414
Arctic Walking Beam U-BoltAML3548415
U-Bolt 1" x 10 1/2  Leg x 5" Rnd TopAML3548B816
Body, Tridem Pole, Mech w/b-54"AML7002-B117
Out-Board Leg, Tridem Pole TrlrAML7526218
54" W/B Tridem Short-BeamAML7554B219
Walking Beam Reach GuideAML7580B220
Wear Plate, UHMWAML7584120.1
Wear Plate MountAMR7580-01120.2
Top Base PlateAMR7580-04120.3
3/8 X 1.5 Plow-HeadAML8157420.4
3/8 UNC8 Lock NutBLT8CLNT06420.5
Reach Guide Spacer PlateAMR7580B-03420.6
Main Side PlateAMR7580B-02220.7
Top FlangeAMR7580B-04120.8
Tridem Long-Beam, 54" w/bAML7599B221
Tridem Walking Beam 1/2 BossAMR7554-01222
In-Line Filter, 1/4 FMNPT - 1/4 MNPTBER11480224
Drain CockBER12110325
Relay-Emergency Valve: N4301CBBER12350226
CLEVIS KIT, 1/2" PIN X 5/8"UNFBER19105627

Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

Type 30 Service ChamberBER19300628
Preasure Protection Valve, 70 PSIBERN15759DG129
Sealco Emergency ValveBERN20416AA130
Mod Valve, ECU, 2-port, PLC, No HarnessBERN9001B131
5/16 X 1BLT8C05-16232
5/16 X 2.5 UNC8 Hex BoltBLT8C05-40133
3/8 X 8 UNC Gr 8 Cap ScrewBLT8C06-128634
3/8 X 1 1/4 UNC 8 Hex BoltBLT8C06-201235
1/2 X 1.5BLT8C08-24436
5/16 UNC8 Lock NutBLT8CLNT05137
3/8 UNC8 Lock NutBLT8CLNT061838
1/2 UNC8 Lock NutBLT8CLNT08439
5/16 Gr 5 Hex NutBLT8CNT05240
3/8 Fender WasherBLT8FENDER-06241
3/8 UNF8 Lock NutBLT8FLNT06242
5/16 SAE Flat WasherBLT8FW05143
1/2 SAE Flat WasherBLT8FW08444
1 SAE Gr 8 Flat WasherBLT8FW163245
1" Crosby Cable ClampCBLG450-16346
Dana Axle 77.5" Track, 10 stud bud hubsHDTD22FC167-WY710-775347
Poly Light Box, Single 2 1/2"MIS2463-P148
Close Nipple, 1/4 MNPTPIPCN04149
Heavy Hex Close Nipple, 3/4 MNPTPIPCN12H250
Pipe Plug, 3/8 MNPTPIPPP06951
Reducer Bushing, 3/8 MNPT - 1/4 FMNPTPIPRB06-04152
Reducer Bushing, 3/4 - 1/2PIPRB12-06153
Male Connector: 3/8 - 1/4 MNPTWHF1868X06255
Male Connector, 3/8 - 3/8 MNPTWHF1868X06X06356
Male Elbow 90, 3/8 - 1/4 MNPTWHF1869X06157
Male Elbow 90: 3/8 - 3/8 NPTWHF1869X06X6258
Male Elbow 90: 1/2 x 3/8 NPTWHF1869X08159
Male Elbow 90, 1/2 - 1/2 MNPTWHF1869X08X08160
Male Branch Tee: 3/8 - 1/4 NPTWHF1872X06461

LT-24TR TRIDEM 
POLE TRAILER
W/ ABS (+2004)
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Tandem Walking Beam: 1993 - 2003
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Tridem Walking Beam: 1990 - 2003
Single Grip-Ring Type
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Tridem Walking Beam: +2004
Double Grip-Ring Type
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QD-32 Quad Axle - Mechanical Suspension
Main Components
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QD-32 Quad Axle - Mechanical Suspension
Front Suspension

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

SH
EE

T 
2 

 O
F 

4 

D
R

AW
N

CH
EC

KE
D

Q
A

M
FG

AP
PR

O
VE

D
Bl

ai
r

Bl
ai

r

BL
AI

R

Bl
ai

r

7/
5/

20
07

1/
5/

20
05

1/
5/

20
05

1/
5/

20
05

D
W

G
 N

O

AM
L6

60
5-

ab
sW

B-
Ex

pl
od

e

TI
TL

E

Q
D

-3
2 

Q
ua

d 
Sh

or
t 

Lo
gg

er
 S

ub

SI
ZE C

SC
AL

E

Ar
ct

ic
 M

an
uf

ac
tu

rin
g L

td
.

R
EV A1

Pa
rt

s 
Li

st
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

PA
RT

 N
U

M
BE

R
Q

TY
IT

EM
Tr

un
ni

on
 S

ha
ft

: 
53

" 
x 

4"
 O

D
 x

 .
50

0w
AM

L3
01

7-
O

S
1

1
1 

1/
4 

U
N

C 
H

ex
 J

am
 N

ut
AM

L3
01

8-
1

4
2

Ai
r 

Ta
nk

AM
L3

03
0

2
3

Bu
sh

in
g:

 3
 1

/2
" 

id
 x

 4
 1

/2
" 

od
 x

 4
"

AM
L3

52
0-

U
8

4
Bu

sh
in

g:
 5

" 
od

 x
 4

" 
id

 x
 4

"
AM

L3
52

2-
U

4
5

St
ep

 W
as

he
r:

 4
" 

Tr
un

ni
on

 S
ha

ft
 

AM
L3

52
4-

O
S

2
6

En
d 

Ca
p:

 4
" 

Tr
un

ni
on

AM
L3

52
7-

O
S

2
7

To
p 

Ca
p 

Ca
st

in
g,

 3
 1

/2
" 

Sh
af

t
AM

L3
53

3
4

8
Ax

le
 A

da
pt

er
 C

as
tin

g,
 3

 1
/2

 S
ha

ft
, 
5"

 
R
ou

nd
 A

xl
e

AM
L3

53
5

4
9

1"
 U

N
F8

 D
ee

p 
N

ut
AM

L3
54

1-
2

16
10

U
-B

ol
t 

1"
 x

 1
0 

1/
2 

 L
eg

 x
 5

" 
R
nd

 T
op

AM
L3

54
8B

8
11

W
al

ki
ng

 B
ea

m
: 

4"
 T

ru
nn

io
n,

 3
 1

/2
" 

En
d 

Tu
be

s
AM

L3
55

4-
E

2
12

Fu
ll 

Q
ua

d 
Lo

w
er

 T
/T

ab
le

 F
ra

m
e

AM
L6

50
2B

1
13

Q
ua

d 
Fr

on
t 

Ch
ai

n 
An

ch
or

 P
la

te
AM

L6
52

5
1

14
Co

m
p 

R
od

: 
1 

1/
4"

 D
IA

. 
X 

62
.0

"
AM

R
65

02
-1

0
1

15
In

-L
in

e 
Fi

lte
r,

 1
/4

 F
M

N
PT

 -
 1

/4
 M

N
PT

BE
R
11

48
0

2
16

D
ra

in
 C

oc
k

BE
R
12

11
0

2
17

30
/3

0 
M

ax
i C

ha
m

be
r

BE
R
15

43
1

4
18

CL
EV

IS
 K

IT
, 
1/

2"
 P

IN
 X

 5
/8

"U
N

F
BE

R
19

10
5

4
19

FF
AB

S 
Va

lv
e,

 S
la

ve
 V

al
ve

, 
N

o 
EC

U
BE

R
AL

43
06

23
1

20
5/

16
 X

 3
/4

 U
N

C 
G

r 
8

BL
T8

C0
5-

12
2

21
5/

16
 X

 1
BL

T8
C0

5-
16

2
22

3/
8 

X 
2.

25
BL

T8
C0

6-
36

8
23

5/
16

 U
N

C8
 L

oc
k 

N
ut

BL
T8

CL
N

T0
5

2
24

3/
8 

U
N

C8
 L

oc
k 

N
ut

BL
T8

CL
N

T0
6

8
25

5/
16

 G
r 

5 
H

ex
 N

ut
BL

T8
CN

T0
5

2
26

3/
8 

SA
E 

Fl
at

 W
as

he
r

BL
T8

FW
06

8
27

1 
SA

E 
G

r 
8 

Fl
at

 W
as

he
r

BL
T8

FW
16

16
28

Bo
b-

Ta
il 

7-
W

 R
ec

t:
 C

he
ck

 B
O

M
 f

or
 

Co
rr

ec
t 

Le
ng

th
CO

H
BT

TR
1

29

D
an

a 
Ax

le
 7

7.
5"

 T
ra

ck
, 
10

 s
tu

d 
bu

d 
hu

bs
H

D
TD

22
FC

16
7-

W
Y7

10
-7

75
2

30

Vu
lc

an
 T

ru
nn

io
n 

Lo
ad

 C
el

l A
ss

y
L0

3
2

31
G

R
O

M
M

ET
, 1

 1
/4

 X
 1

 X
 1

/4
PI

C6
12

4
2

32
Cl

os
e 

N
ip

pl
e,

 3
/8

 M
N

PT
PI

PC
N

06
2

33
Pi

pe
 P

lu
g,

 3
/8

 M
N

PT
PI

PP
P0

6
2

34
Pi

pe
 T

ee
, 

3/
8 

FM
N

PT
PI

PP
T0

6
2

35
Re

du
ce

r 
Bu

sh
in

g,
 3

/4
 -

 1
/2

PI
PR

B1
2-

06
1

36
Re

du
ce

r 
Bu

sh
in

g,
 3

/4
 -

 1
/2

PI
PR

B1
2-

08
1

37
R
ed

uc
er

 C
ou

pl
er

, 
3/

4 
- 

1/
2 

N
PT

PI
PR

C1
2-

08
1

38
 

Pi
pe

 R
un

 1
1

39
M

al
e 

Co
nn

ec
to

r:
 3

/8
 -

 1
/4

 M
N

PT
W

H
F1

86
8X

06
1

40
M

al
e 

Co
nn

ec
to

r,
 3

/8
 -

 3
/8

 M
N

PT
W

H
F1

86
8X

06
X0

6
1

41
M

al
e 

El
bo

w
 9

0,
 3

/8
 -

 1
/4

 M
N

PT
W

H
F1

86
9X

06
3

42
M

al
e 

El
bo

w
 9

0:
 3

/8
 -

 3
/8

 N
PT

W
H

F1
86

9X
06

X6
4

43
M

al
e 

El
bo

w
 9

0,
 1

/2
 -

 1
/2

 M
N

PT
W

H
F1

86
9X

08
X0

8
2

44
M

/B
ra

nc
h 

Te
e,

 3
/8

 -
 1

/4
 M

N
PT

W
H

F1
87

1X
06

X0
4

1
45

M
al

e 
Br

an
ch

 T
ee

: 
3/

8 
- 

1/
4 

N
PT

W
H

F1
87

2X
06

1
46

H
os

tle
r 

Va
lv

e
W

M
A1

11
91

3
1

47

2213 29

31

23 271

6
11

9
4

8
19

30
18

10
28

2621 1415 2

5

12 7

39
41

20
43

3533

38
44

17
36

37
46

3

42 47

34

25

16 4045



ARCTIC TRAILERS INC.
www.arcticmfg.com

Ph:(250)962-9631  Fax (250)962-7500

21

QD-32 Quad Axle - Mechanical Suspension
Rear Suspension
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QD-32 Quad Axle - Mechanical Suspension
2-Stage Reach
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QD-32 Quad Axle - Air-Ride Suspension
Front Suspension
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ARCTIC
LOGGING EQUIPMENT
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STAKES & EXTENSIONS
LONG LOG

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1000 MAIN STAKE, 60”

AML1000L MAIN STAKE, 72”

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1004 HD HINGED STAKE, 60” X 48”

AML1004L HD HINGED STAKE, 60 X 60”

AML1021 HD HINGED STAKE, 72 X 60”

AML1022 HD HINGED STAKE, 84 X 48”

AML1024 HD HINGED STAKE, 90 X 48”

AML1027 SOLID STAKE, 96””

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1001 EXTENSION ,48”

AML1001L EXTENSION, 60”

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1002 STAKE, 60” MAIN X 48” EXTENSION

AML1002L STAKE, 72” MAIN X 48” EXTENSION
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STAKE HARDWARE
1-1/2 PIN ASSY

 PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1060 1-1/2” DIA STAKE PIN X 10 1/4”

AML1062 1-1/2” STAKE PIN JAM NUT

AML1355 STAKE PIN LICK TAB

AML1065 STAKE PIN, 1-3/4 X 10-1/4”

AML1352-1 JAM NUT, 1-3/4” UNC

EXTENSION SPRINGS

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1015 EXTENSION SPRING, 24” X 1 1/2” OD

AML1016 EXTENSION SPRING, 30” X 1 1/2” OD

AML1017 HD EXTENSION SPRING, 30’ X 1 1/2” OD

AML1018 EX-HD EXTENSION SPRING, 36” X 1 1/2” OD

AML1019 EXTENSION SPRING 30” X 1 1/4” OD

AML1020 EXTENSION SPRING 36” X 1 3/4” OD

STAKE HINGE KIT

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1003 STAKE HINGE KIT

DOGLEG

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1091 3” DOGLEG WELD-ON ADAPTER

AML1096 6” DOGLEG WELD-ON ADAPTER

BOLSTER HARDWARE
14” HUB

PART NUMBER

AML1114

14” NYLON HUB

PART NUMBER

AML1114U

PART NUMBER

AML1117

17” HUB 17” LOW PROFILE HUB

PART NUMBER

AML1117

CONVERSION HUB - FITS OVER 14” HUB

PART NUMBER

AML1117-C
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BOLSTER HARDWARE
WEAR PLATE

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1141 3/16” WEAR PLATE. 4”X20”

AML1142 1/4” WEAR PLATE. 4”X20”

LOCK EYES

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1150 CARROT PIN LOCK EYE

AML1152 CARROT PIN LOCK EYE, LONGER

AML1153 CARROT PIN EYE/LIFT EYE

AML1155 CARROT PIN EYE, LONGER, BENT

BOLSTER MOUNTING PLATE

PART NUMBER

AML1170

FALSE RISER BLOCKS

PART NUMBER

AML1182
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BUNKS - LONG LOG
Bare

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1206 8’-6” BARE BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE-GUIDES

AML1206-1 8’-6” BUNK, C/W 14” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1206-2 8’-6” BUNK, C/W 17” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1206LP 8’-6” LOW PROFILE BARE BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1206LP-1 8’-6” LOW PROFILE BARE BUNK, C/W 14” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1207 9’ -6” BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1209 9’ BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1209-1 9’ BUNK, C/W 14” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1209-2 9’ BUNK, C/W 17” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1210 10’ BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1210-1 10’ BUNK, C/W 14” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1210-2 10’ BUNK, C/W 17” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1210-6 10’-6” BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W HD TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1210-6LP 10’-6” L.P. BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1210LP 10’ L.P. BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS CABLE GUIDES

AML1211 11’ BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, H.D. TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1212 12’ BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1212-1 12’ BUNK, C/W 14” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1212-2 12’ BUNK, C/W 17” SAUCER, ANCHORS, TRIPS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1213 13’ BUNK, NO SAUCER, C/W H.D. TRIPS, 1-3/4” PIN HOLE, ANCHORS, CABLE GUIDES

AML1220 8’-6” to 10’-6” EXPANABLE BUNK, C/W ANCHORS, TRIPS CABLE GUIDES
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PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1008 8’ DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L, SQUARE POCKET

AML1008-B 8’ DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, FORMED BACK, SQUARE POCKET

AML1008HD 8’ HD DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L, SQUARE POCKET

AML1009 9 DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L, SQUARE POCKET

AML1009-B 9’ DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, FORMED BACK, SQUARE POCKET

AML1009HD 9’ HD DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L, SQUARE POCKET

AML1010-6 10’-6” DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L, SQUARE POCKET

AML1010-6HD 10’-6” HD DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L, SQUARE POCKET

SHORT LOG STAKE
(DROP IN STAKE)

A

C

B

D

A

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1008BF 100” FORMED BACK DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L

AML1009BF 114” FORMED BACK DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L

AML1010 118” FORMED BACK DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L

AML1010-6BF 10’-6” HD FORMED BACK DROP-IN SOLID STAKE, S/L

B

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1013 72” MAIN STAKE, FORMED BACK

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1014 42” EXTENSION, FORMED BACK, TAPERED END

AML1014L 60” EXTENSION, FORMED BACK, TAPERED END

C

D
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PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1206S 8’ - 6” SHORT LOG BUNK, 4” POCKET - 14 ton, Square Pocket

AML1206SS 8’ - 6” SHORT LOG BUNK, 4” POCKET - 8 ton, Square Pocket

AML1206SSS 8’ - 6” SHORT LOGBUNK, 3” POCKET - 8 ton, Square Pocket

AML1207S 9’ - 6” SHORT LOG BUNK, 4” POCKET - 14 ton, Square Pocket

AML1210S 10’ SHORT LOG BUNK, 4” POCKET - 14 ton, Square Pocket
 

SHORT LOG BUNK
(DROP IN STAKE)

A B

C D

A

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1220-6SE 8’ - 6” to 10`-6` EXPANDABLE SHORT LOG BUNK, 4” POCKET - 14 ton, Square Pocket
 

B

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1206SF 8’ - 6” SHORT LOG BUNK, 4” FORMED BACK POCKET - 14 ton

AML12067SF 89 - 6” SHORT LOG BUNK, 4” FORMED BACK POCKET - 14 ton

AML1210SF 10” SHORT LOGBUNK, 4” FORMED BACK POCKET - 14 ton
 

C

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1210-SEF 8’ - 6” to 10`-6` EXPANDABLE SHORT LOG BUNK, 4” FORMED BACKPOCKET - 14 ton
 

D
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PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML3209LW 8’ - 6” LIGHT WEIGHT “U” BUNK, 14’ SAUCER, 60”x60” SPRING LOADED EXTENSION

AML3209LW-02 8’ - 6” LIGHT WEIGHT “U” BUNK, 17’ SAUCER, 60”x60”” SPRING LOADED EXTENSION

AML3209LW-02L 8’ - 6” LIGHT WEIGHT “U” BUNK, 17’ SAUCER, 72”x48”” SPRING LOADED EXTENSION

AML3209LW-L 8’ - 6” LIGHT WEIGHT “U” BUNK, 14’ SAUCER, 72”x48”” SPRING LOADED EXTENSION

AML3210LW-05 10’ LIGHT WEIGHT “U” BUNK, 17” SAUCER, 72”x48” SPRING LOADED EXTENSION

AML3210LW-6L-05 10’-6” LIGHT WEIGHT LOW-PROFILE “U” BUNK, 17” SAUCER, 90”x48” SPG LDD EXT

AML3212LW 9’-6” LIGHT WEIGHT “U” BUNK, 14” SAUCER, 60”X60” SPG LDD EXT

AML3212LW-L 9’-6” LIGHT WEIGHT “U” BUNK, 14” SAUCER, 72”x48” SPG LDD EXT

AML3212LW-04 9’-6” LIGHT WEIGHT LOW-PROFILE “U” BUNK, 14” SAUCER, 60”x60” SPG LDD EXT

AML3212LW-05 9’-6” LIGHT WEIGHT LOW-PROFILE “U” BUNK, 17” SAUCER, 60”x60” SPG LDD EXT

LONG LOGGER BUNK
(LIGHT WEIGHT/NON TRIP)
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LONG LOGGER BUNK
(HIGH-VOLUME/NON TRIP)

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
AML3230 8’-6” LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 72”x 48” STAKES, 14” SAUCER

AML3230-1 8’-6” LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 60”x 60” STAKES, 14” SAUCER

AML3230-2 8’-6” LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 72”x 48” STAKES, 17” SAUCER

AML3230-3 8’-6” LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 60”x 60” STAKES, 17” SAUCER

AML3240 9`-6`LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 72”x 48” STAKES, 14” SAUCER

AML3240-1 9’-6” LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 60”x 60” STAKES, 14” SAUCER

AML3240-2 9`-6`LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 72”x 48” STAKES, 17” SAUCER

AML3240-3 9’-6” LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 60”x 60” STAKES, 17” SAUCER

AML3220 10’-6” LP NON-TRIP BUNK, c/w 90”x 48” HD STAKES, 17” SAUCER
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PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
AML3206 8’-6” QUAD BUNK, 67”x 52” STAKE, 18 ton

AML3206L 8’-6” QUAD BUNK, 67”x 62” STAKE, 18 ton

AML3207 9’-6” QUAD BUNK, 67”x 52” STAKE, 18 ton

AML3207L 9’-6” QUAD BUNK, 67”x 62” STAKE, 18 ton

SHORT LOG “QUAD”
(HIGH-VOLUME/NON TRIP)
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PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
AML3206SE 8’-6” to 9’-6” EXPANDABLE QUAD BUNK, 67”x 52” STAKE, 18 ton

AML3206SE-L 8’-6” to 9’-6” EXPANDABLE QUAD BUNK, 67”x 62” STAKE, 18 ton

SHORT LOG “QUAD”
(EXPANDABLE HIGH-VOLUME/NON TRIP)
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BUNK HARDWARE
QUICK FIX CABLE BELL

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1303 CABLE BELL. 7/8”, C/W WEDGES

AML1304 CABLE BELL, 1”, C/W WEDGES

AML1305 CABLE BELL, 1-1/8”, C/W WEDGES

14” SAUCER 14” SHIM WEAR PLATE

PART NUMBER

AML1314

PART NUMBER

AML1315

14” WEAR DISC 17” WEAR DISC SET

PART NUMBER

AML1316

PART NUMBER

AML1316-1

17” SAUCER 17” LOW PROFILE

PART NUMBER

AML1317
PART NUMBER

AML1317-1

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
AML1298 5/8” QUICK FIX, C/W WEDGES

AML1299 1/2” QUICK FIX, C/W WEDGES

AML1300 7/8” QUICK FIX, C/W WEDGES

AML1300W WEDGES, FOR 7/8” QUICK FIX

AML1301 1” QUICK FIX, C/W WEDGES

AML1301W WEDGES, FOR 1” QUICK FIX

AML1302 1 1/8 QUICK FIX, C/W WEDGES

AML1302W WEDGES, FOR 1 1/8” QUICK FIX
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BUNK HARDWARE
CABLE ANCHOR TRIPS

PART NUMBER

AML1330
PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1335 BUNK TRIP ASSEMBLY

AML1335HD HD BUNK TRIP ASSEMBLY

PART NUMBER

AML1336

TRIP LOCK PIN CARROT PIN

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1340 CARROT PIN ONLY

AML1341 CARROT PIN W/ CHAIN

LIVE BUNK CLIP

PART NUMBER

AML1345

BUNK PIN ASSY STAKE PIN LOCK TAB

PART NUMBER

AML1355

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1349 BUNK PIN, 1 3/4 X 8 1/2”, UNC

AML1350 BUNK PIN, 1 3/4 X 10”, UNC

AML1350-1 BUNK PIN, 1 3/4 X 11”, UNC

AML1350-2 BUNK PIN, 1 3/4 X 12”, UNC

AML1351 BUNK PIN, 1 3/4 X 13”, UNC

AML1353 BUNK PIN, 1 3/4 X 14”, UNC

AML1352 NUT, BUNK PIN, 1 3/4” UNC

AML1352-1 JAM NUT, 1 3/4” UNC

AML1354 COTTER PIN, 1/4 X 3”

BUNK MAIN SPRING

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1360 MAIN SPRING, 12” X 2 1/2” X 29” OAL

SPRING-LOAD CHAINS

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1361 SPRINGLOAD CHAIN, FOR 8’ - 6” 
BUNK

AML1362 SPRINGLOAD CHAIN, FOR 9/10 
BUNK

AML1363 SPRINGLOAD CHAIN, FOR 11’ + 
BUNKS

SPRING-LOAD CABLES

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1365 SPRINGLOAD CABLE, 1/2” X 54”, W/EYE

AML1366 SPRINGLOAD CABLE, 1/2” X 70”, W/EYE

AML1367 SPRINGLOAD CABLE, 1/2” X 80”, W/EYE
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BUNK HARDWARE
RUB BAR

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML 1369 BUNK RUB BAR, 3/8”

AML1370 BUNK RUB BAR, 1/2”

AML1371 BUNK RUB BAR, 5/8”

WEAR & MOUNTING PLATE

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1370U NYLON BUNK WEAR PLATE, BOLT-ON, 1/2”

AML1370U-H NYLON BUNK WEAR PLATE, BOLT-ON, 2”

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1378 1/4” MNT, PLATE, FOR NYLON WEAR PLATE

AML1378H 3/8” MNT, PLATE, FOR NYLON WEAR PLATE

AML1378HH 1/2” MNT, PLATE, FOR NYLON WEAR PLATE

RUB BAR SPACER

BUNK SPRING
PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1374 RUB BAR SPACER, 1” X 3” X 10 1/2”

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1360 STD BUNK, 1/2” x 2 1/2” x 29”

AML1380 EXPANDO BUNK, 1/2” X 2 1/2” 19”

BUNK CABLE

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1395 1” X 11’-10”, FITS 8’-6” BUNKS

AML1396 1” X 12’-6”, FITS 8’-6” LOW PROF. BUNKS

AML1397FS 1 1/8” X 12’-10”, FITS 10’ BUNKS

SWIVEL KING - CHROME

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1400C SWIVEL KING ASSEMBLY, CHROME

MUDFLAP & FENDER
SWIVEL KING - BLACK

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1400 SWIVEL KING ASSEMBLY, BLACK
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MUDFLAP & FENDER
MUDFLAP SPRING MOUNTING BRACKET

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1401-S SPRING, LEE-WAY SWIVEL KING

AML1402 SPRING, GROEN SWIVEL KING

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1403 MOUNTING BRACKET, GROEN S/KING

MOUNTING BAR UPPER MOUNTING BAR

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1408 MUDFLAP MOUNTING BAR

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1408 MUDFLAP MOUNTING BAR

ARCTIC MUDFLAP ARCTIC MUDFLAP

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1410 WHITE - 24” X 24”, C/W BLUE/RED LOGO 
& ANTI SAIL/SPRAY

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1410B BLACK - 24” X 24”. C/W WHITE LOGO

ARCTIC MUDFLAP ARCTIC MUDFLAP

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1412 BLACK - 12” X 24”. NO LOGO

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1415 BLACK - 12” X 30”, C/W WHITE LOGO
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MUDFLAP & FENDER
SWIVEL KING - BLACK ARM

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1423 BETTS TYPE MUDFLAP ARM, B23

ARM

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1425 BETTS TYPE MUDFLAP ARM, B25

FENDER

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1426 RUBBET CURVED QUARTER FENDER

FENDER FENDER

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1448 MAGNUM ALUM. QUARTER FENDER

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1450 STD CURVED POLY HALF FENDER “Polytech”

AML1470 HD ANGLED POLY HALF FENDER “Federco”

AML1471 HD ANGLED POLY HALF FENDER “Arctic”

AML1472 HD CURVED POLY HALF FENDER “Fenderco”

CHAIN HANGER CHAIN HANGER

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1451 CHAIN HANGER FRONT CROSS TUBE
PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1452 POLY FENDER FRONT CROSS TUBE

CHAIN HANGER

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1453 POLY FENDER FRONT SIDE TUBE

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1455 BRACKET, “Fenderco” POLY 1/2 FENDER MNT

AML1456 BRACKET “Polytech” POLY 1/2 FENDER MNT

AML1458 BRACKET “Arctic” POLY 1/2 FENDER MNT

BRACKET

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1420 MUDFLAP ANTI-SAIL BRACKET



ARCTIC TRAILER INC.
www.arcticmfg.com

Ph:(250)962-9631  Fax (250)962-7500

44

ITEM PART NUMBER

1 AML1412 BLACK - 12” X 24”, NO LOGO

2 AML1450 POLYTECH CURVED POLY 1/2 FENDER

2 AML1470 FENDERCO HD POLY 1/2 FENDER

3 AML1452 POLY FENDER FRONT CROSS TUBE

AML1454 END CAP PLUG: 3” SQ (not shown in picture)

4 AML1455 END MOUNT BRACKET TO FRAME ANGLE

4 AML1459 END MOUNT BRACKET TO BOLSTER

5 AML2401 GUSSET - not shown (Cross Tube to Frame Angle) 

6 AML2403 FRAME ANGLE, 12” - 4X4X3/8 L

MUDFLAP & FENDER
FENDER FENDER BRACKET

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1460 CURVED STEEL 
HALF FENDER KIT

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1461 half fender mounting bracket

FENDER PIPE

ARCTIC MANUFACTURING LTD.    Ph:(604)962-9631  Fax:(604)962-7500

19

MUDFLAP & FENDER

ANTI-SAIL BRACKET ARM

PART NUMBER

AML1420

ARM FENDER

FENDER FENDER

FENDER BRACKET FENDER PIPE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML1426   RUBBER CURVED QUARTER FENDER

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML1423   BETTS TYPE MUDFLAP ARM, B23

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML1425   BETTS TYPE MUDFLAP ARM, B25

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML1448   MAGNUM ALUM. QUARTER FENDER

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML1460   CURVED STEEL HALF FENDER KIT

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML1461   HALF FENDER MOUNTING BRACKET

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML1462   CROSS PIPE KIT, HALF FENDERS

  AML1463   PIPE, FENDER MOUNTING

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML1462 CROSS PIPE KIT, HALF FENDERS

AML1463 PIPE, FENDER MOUNTING

2

1

6

3

POLY 1/2 FENDER CHAIN HANGER KIT
4

5
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ARCTIC
LOGGING TRUCK

EQUIPMENT
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CABGUARDS

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2021 CABGUARD 2 3/8” OD, C/W MAIN GUSSETS & 
BASE RAILS - SCREEDED

AML2021-T CABGUARD 2 3/8” OD - TABS FOR ALUMINUM

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2026EH CABGUARD, 2 7/8” OD, C/W BASE MNT RAILS & 
MAIN GUSSETS - SCREENED

AML2026EH-T CABGUARD, 2 7/8” OD - TABS FOR AMUMINUM
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ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2029EH CABGUARD, 3 1/2 “ OD, C/W BASE
MNT RAILS & MAIN GUSSETS - SCREENED

AML2029EH-T CABGUARD, 3 1/2 “ OD - TABS FOR ALUMINUM

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2026LB LOW-BED CABGUARD, C/W BASE MNT RAILS & 
MAIN GUSSETS - SCREENED

AML2026LB-T LOW-BED CABGUARD, C/W BASE MNT RAILS & 
MAIN GUSSETS - TABS for ALUMINUM
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ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2027EH-T MAX Suare Tube Cab-Guard: No Lights, Alum Checker Plate or Mnt Kit, 
in Primer.

AML2027EH-T C/G MAX Suare Tube Cab-Guard: c/w LED Lights, Alum Checker Plate , U-
Bolt Mnt Kit, Painted

Maxiumum Coverage Logging Approved Cab-Guard
102” wide x 88 1/2” Tall
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MANUAL OPERATED WIDE-LOAD SIGN

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2630 MANUAL WIDE LOAD SIGN KIT



ARCTIC TRAILER INC.
www.arcticmfg.com

Ph:(250)962-9631  Fax (250)962-7500

50

TOOL BOX TOOL TRAY

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2030 TOOL BOX, STD 28” WIDTH

AML2030-N TOOL BOX, STD 24/3/4” WIDTH

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2035 TOOL TRAY, 3’ LONG, CHAIN HOOKS

AML2035-L TOOL TRAY, 5’ LONG, CHAIN HOOKS

TRUCK HARDWARE

Cab-guards available with “Short-Log” Main Mounting Gussets

Cab-guards also available in “Extended” Height” Versions for Trucks with Integral Sleepers.

“Extended Height” Versions are +6”  Taller

All Stock Height Cab-guards are 102” wide (Pipe Frame) and 102” Tall (Overal Height Base Rails - Top 
of Wings)  

Screen and Tabs Not Shown in Pictures

Weld-On Chain Trays/Tank Protector Available for all Cab-Guards.
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C/GUARD
BAR WINDOW

TRUCK HARDWARE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2038 C/G BAR WINDOW

SCALE MOUNTING
PLATE

ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2045 SCALE PLATE

AML2047 POOR MAN’S SLIDER: 39 1/2” x 4”

AML2048 POOR MAN’S SLIDER: 37” x 4” “fits 
SAF-Holland Reverse Frame Angles - 
Factory Installed”

AMR2047 5 x 5 x 1/2 Pre-Punched Angle x 60”

AMR2047L 4 x 4 x 3/8 Pre-Punched Angle x 60”

SCALE-AMP
MOUNTING

PLATE

ARCTIC MANUFACTURING LTD.    Ph:(604)962-9631  Fax:(604)962-7500
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TRUCK HARDWARE

SCALE MOUNTING PLATE SCALE-AMP MOUNTING PLATE

BOLSTER ASSEMBLIES

BOLSTER NYLON WEAR PLATESAFETY CHAIN

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2045   LOAD-CELL MOUNTING PLATE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2050   SCALE-AMP MOUNTING PLATE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2060   SAFETY CHAIN, 3/8 X 12", C/W TOGGLE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2170U   TRUCK BOLSTER NYLON WEAR PLATE

   PART NUMBER     PART DESCRIPTION

   AML2114     4' BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, WITH OUT HUB

   AML2115     5' BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, WITH OUT HUB

   AML2124     4' BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, COMES WITH 14" HUB

   AML2124A     4' ALUMINUM BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, COMES WITH 14" NYLON HUB

   AML2125     5' BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, COMES WITH 14" HUB

   AML2134     4' H.D. BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, WITH OUT HUB

   AML2135     5' H.D. BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, WITH OUT HUB

   AML2144     4' H.D. BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, COMES WITH 14" HUB

   AML2145     5' H.D. BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, COMES WITH 14" HUB

   AML2154     4' H.D. BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, COMES WITH 17" HUB

   AML2155     5' H.D. BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54" WIDE BASE, COMES WITH 17" HUB

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2050 SCALE-AMP 
MOUNTING PLATE

SAFETY CHAIN BOLSTER NYLON WEAR PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2060 SAFETY CHAIN, 3/8 X 12”, C/W TOGGLE

AML2062 SAFETY CHAIN, 1/2 X 20”, C/W TOGGLE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML1370U 1/2” UHMW BOLSTER BOLT-ON  WEAR PLATE

AML1370U-H 2” UHMW HD BOLSTER BOLT-ON WEAR PLATE

AML1378 1/4” MOUNT  BOLT PLATE

AML1378H 3/8” MOUNT BOLT PLATE

AML1378HH 1/2” MOUNT BOLT PLATE

BUTTERFLY BOLSTERS

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2115 60” FORMED WING BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54” x 77” W/BASE, NO HUB, NO MNTNG CASTING

AML2115-LW 76” LIGHTWEIGHT BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54” x 77”-89” W/BASE, NO HUB, NO MNTNG CASTING

AML2125 76” LIGHTWEIGHT BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54” x 77”-89” W/BASE, 14” HUB, NO MNTNG CASTING

AML2135 76” LIGHTWEIGHT-HD BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54” x 77”-89” W/BASE, NO HUB, NO MNTNG CASTING

AML2145 76” LIGHTWEIGHT-HD BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54” x 77”-89” W/BASE, 14” HUB, NO MNTNG CASTING

AML2155 76” LIGHTWEIGHT-HD BUTTERFLY BOLSTER, SET FOR 54” x 77”-89” W/BASE, 17” HUB, NO MNTNG CASTING

ALL BOLSTERS REQUIRE: 2 - AML1170 BOLSTER MOUNTING CASTINGS

AML2047AML2045

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2026B-11 C/G Logo Window 
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U BOLT TIE PLATE

TRUCK HARDWARE

PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

AML2002-4 U BOLT, 7/8 X 4 1/8 X 14” ST

AML2002-5 U BOLT, 7/8 X 4 1/8 X 16” ST

AML2002-6 U BOLT, 7/8 X 4 1/8 X 18” ST

AML2002-7 U BOLT, 7/8 X 4 1/8 X 20” ST

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2003 TIE PLATE, 4” ID U BOLT

FRAME ANGLE CABGUARD MAIN
MOUNTING GUSSET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2004 FRAME ANGLE, 4X4X3/8”

AML2004L FRAME ANGLE, 5X5X3/8”

AML200HL FRAME ANGLE, 5X5X1/2”

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AML2005 MAIN GUSSET L/LOG

AMR2005-SL MAIN GUSSET S/LOG

REACH PAD REACH PAD

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2006 REACH PAD
BOLT-ON URE-
THANE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2007 CABGUARD REACH
PAD, WELD-ON

LIGHT BRACKET CHAIN HANGERS
ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2008 CABGUARD LIGHT 
BRACKET, WELD ON

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2014 CHAIN HANGERS
ALUMINUM

CHAIN HANGERS TOP WING SET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2016 TIRE CHAIN HANGERS, ALUMINUM

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2022 TOP WING SET, ALUM CABGUARD
C/W WINGS, LIGHT BRKT & R-PAD
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TRUCK HARDWARE
FRONT SAUCER GUSSET REAR SAUCER GUSSET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1261 GUSSET, FRONT BUNK - 14” 
SAUCER

AMR1261-01 GUSSET, FRONT BUNK - 17” 
SAUCER ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1262 GUSSET, BUNK REAR - 14” SAUCER

AMR1263 GUSSET, BUNK REAR - 17” SAUCER

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2214-L TIRE RIDE/GUIDE, LH

AMR2214-R TIRE RIDE/GUIDE. RH

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2220 FRONT RIDE PIPE, FLATTENED END

AMR2220-01 FRONT RIDE PIPE, OPEN END

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2100-02 FORMED BOLSTER WING: 48” long

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2220-02 FRONT RIDE END GUSSSET: 54” W/B

AMR2220-03 FRONT RIDE END GUSSET: 60: W/B
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TRUCK HARDWARE
CAM BUSHING

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1000-06 CAM, MAIN STAKE CABLE CAM 

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1000-07 BUSHING, STAKE PIN, 1 1/2” I.D.

AMR1000-07OB BUSHING, STAKE PIN, 1 3/4” I.D.

EYE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1010-01 EYE, STAKE & BUNK CABLE GUIDE

RETAINER PLATE

ARCTIC MANUFACTURING LTD.    Ph:(604)962-9631  Fax:(604)962-7500
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TRAILER HARDWARE

RETAINER PLATE

TRAILER BOLSTER GUSSET TRUCK BOLSTER GUSSET

STOP PLATE

BUSHING

EYE

CAM BUSHING

14" SAUCER GUSSET

PART NUMBER  -  AMR1000-07

BUSHING, STAKE PIN, 1 1/2" I.D.

PART NUMBER  -  AMR1000-06

CAM, MAIN STAKE CABLE CAM

PART NUMBER  -  AMR1000-07OS

BUSHING, STAKE PIN, 1 3/4" I.D.

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR1010-01   EYE, STAKE & BUNK CABLE GUIDE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR1124   BOLSTER NUT RETAINING PLATE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR1160   TRAILER BOLSTER EAR GUSSET

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR1161   TRUCK BOLSTER EAR GUSSET

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR1206-05   BUNK STAKE STOP PLATE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR1261   GUSSET, FRONT BUNK - 14" SAUCER

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1124 BOLSTER NUT RETAINING PLATE

TRAILER BOLSTER GUSSET TRUCK BOLSTER GUSSET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1160 BOLSTER WING GUSSET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1161 TRUCK BOLSTER EAR GUSSET

STOP PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR1206-05 BUNK STAKE STOP PLATE
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24

BUNK, STAKE ASSEMBLIES

NONE • • • • • • • • • •

60" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

72" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

84" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

90" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

96" SOL. • • • • • • • • • •

48" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

60" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

48" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

1" • • •

1 1/8" • • • • • • • • • •

STANDARD • • •

HEAVY DUTY • • • • • • • •

14" • • • • • • • • • •

17" • • • • • • • • • •

17" L.P.

E
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C
A

B
L

E
S

T
A

K
E

T
R

IP
S

S
A

U
C

E
R

8'-6
" B

UNK

8'-6
" L

.P
. B

UNK

8'-6
" S

.L
. B

UNK

9'  
BUNK

10'  B
UNK

10' L
.P

. B
UNK

10'-6
" B

UNK

10'-6
" L

.P
. B

UNK

11'  B
UNK

12'  B
UNK

13'  B
UNK

L.P. = Low Profile

S.L. = Short Logger

FOR. = Formed

H.D. = Heavy Duty

SOL. = Solid

BUNK, STAKE ASSEMBLIES
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NONE • • • • • • • • • •

60" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

72" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

84" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

90" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

96" SOL. • • • • • • • • • •

48" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

60" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

48" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

1" • • •

1 1/8" • • • • • • • • • •

STANDARD • • •

HEAVY DUTY • • • • • • • •

14" • • • • • • • • • •

17" • • • • • • • • • •

17" L.P.

4' • • • • • • • • • •

5' • • • • • • • • • •

E
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U
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R

8'-6
" B

UNK

8'-6
" L

.P
. B

UNK

8'-6
" S

.L
. B

UNK

9'  
BUNK

10'  B
UNK

10' L
.P

. B
UNK

10'-6
" B

UNK

10'-6
" L

.P
. B

UNK

11'  B
UNK

12'  B
UNK

13'  B
UNK

L.P. = Low Profile

S.L. = Short Logger

FOR. = Formed

H.D. = Heavy Duty

SOL. = Solid

B
O

L
-

S
T

E
R

BUNK/BOLSTER,

STAKE ASSEMBLIES
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AML2401

LIGHT BRKT & LOAD PIPE
LIGHT BRACKET LIGHT BRACKET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2400 WIDE LOAD LIGHT BRACKET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2400B WIDE LOAD LIGHT KIT
“ALBERTA”

LOAD PIPE HARDWARE

AML2402

AML2403
AML2405 AML2406

AML2406-1

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2401 LOAD PIPE REINFORCEMENT GUSSET, TAPERED - 12”L X 4” ONE SIDE

AML2402 LOAD PIPE MOUNTING/REINFORCEMENT PLATE, 1/2 X 3 X 4” MSFB

AML2403 FRAME ANGLE, 12” - 4 X 4 X 3/8”

AML2405 LOAD PIPE TIRE GUIDE

AML2406 LOAD PIPE PEDESTAL, 6” HEIGH

AML2406-1 LOAD PIPE PEDESTAL, 8” HEIGH

AML2410 DOUBLE LOAD-PIPE GUIDE BAR - CONNECTS DOUBLE LOAD PIPES

LOAD PIPE HARDWARE
LOCK LUG LOCK PIN

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2415 QUICK CHANGE 
LOCK LUG

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2418 QUICK CHANGE 
LOCK PIN

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2407 LOAD PIPE: 4” x 70”

AML2409 LOAD PIPE: 4” x 90”
AML2410
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OPEN SLIDERS & CENTER PIN
TOP PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2420 O/RAIL TOP PLATE - LOGGER, 5/8” Plate

TOP PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2420H O/RAIL TOP PLATE - HI-WAY

SLIDE PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2421 TOP HD SLIDE PLATE, C/W AIR POT
& LOCK PIN, NYLON SLIDES

AML2421P TOP EX-HD SLIDE PLATE, C/W AIR POT
& LOCK PIN, NYLON SLIDES

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2420P O/RAIL TOP PLATE - OIL-PATCH

CENTER PIN SLIDE PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2421Q TOP HD SLIDE PLATE, QUICK CHANGE C/W 
AIR POT/LOCK & NYLON SLIDERS

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2500-24 24” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

AMR2500-36 36” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

AMR2500-48 48” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

AMR2500-54 54” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

AMR2500-60 60” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

AMR2500-72 72” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

AMR2500-84 84” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

AMR2500-96 96” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

AMR2500-120 120” OPEN SLIDE RAIL

SLIDE RAIL
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SLIDE PLATE

Parts List: All Open-Rail Sliders

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER
QTY

ITEM
Top Plate

AMR2420-02
1

1
Pivot Guide/Thrust Plate

AMR2420-04
4

2
Slide Plate Spacer: 1 1/4"

AMR2420-07
4

3
Air Ram

, 3 1/4" x 5" Stroke
AMR2420-ARA

1
4

Clevis Pin: 1" x 3"
AMR2420-CP

1
5

Spring Clevis
AMR2420-CV

1
6

Slider Flange Lock
AMR2420-FL

4
7

HD Cast Jaw, Open Rail Slider
AMR2420-JH

2
8

Open Slider Nylon W
ear Plates: Bolt-Mount

AMR2420-NW
A

2
9

Extension Spring
AMR2420-SP

1
10

Hexagon Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw
BLTPHC08-32

4
11

3/8 x 1/2 unc Set Screw
BLT8SS06-08

1
12

3/4 X 8 UNC Gr 8 Cap Screw
BLT8C12-128

2
13

1 X 4 UNC Gr 8 Bolt
BLT8C16-64

8
14

3/4 UNC Lock Nut
BLT8CLNT12

2
15

1/2 UNC-8 Hex Nut
BLT8CNT08

4
16

1 SAE Gr 8 Lock But
BLT8FLNT16

8
17

3/4 SAE Flat W
asher

BLT8FW
12

2
18

1 SAE Gr 8 Flat W
asher

BLT8FW
16

16
19

Lock W
ashers (Inch Series) 

BLT8LW
08

4
20

11

22

33

44

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAW
N

CHECKED

QAMFG

APPROVED
Blair

Blair

blairs

Blair

2024-08-30

2024-08-30

2024-08-30

2024-08-30
DW

G NO

AML2420-Explosion

TITLE

Top Slider Plate - Open Rail 

SIZE

CSCALE Arctic M
anufacturing Ltd.

REV
W

EIGHT
279.6 lbm

ass

11
7

1

8

3

6

1914 17

5

9 20

16

13 2

10

15

4

12
18
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Parts List: Center=Pin Sliders
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PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTION

PART NUM
BER

QTY
ITEM

Leaf Spring: 1 3/4" x 3/8"
AM

L2528
1

1
Slider Flange Lock

AM
R2420-FL

6
2

Slide Plate Spacer: 1 1/4"
AM

R2420-SB
6

3
Air-Pot M

ounting Bracket
AM

R2421-04
1

4
Yoke M

ount Bars
AM

R2421-05
2

5
Sping M

ount Pivot Side Plate
AM

R2421-06
2

6
Spring Pivot Top Plate

AM
R2421-07

1
7

Center-Pin Slider Nylon W
ear Plates

AM
R2421-NW

2
8

M
ain Top Plate: O/P Pin Slide

AM
R2421P-02

1
9

CLEVIS KIT, 1/2" PIN X 5/8"UNF
BER19105

1
10

Type 16 Air-Pot: 2.25" stroke
BER19160

1
11

1/2 X 2 UNC8 Hex Bolt
BLT8C08-32

1
12

1/2 X 4
BLT8C09-64

1
13

1 X 4 UNC Gr 8 Bolt
BLT8C16-64

12
14

9/16" UNC Locknut
BLT8CLNT09

1
15

1/2 UNC-8 Hex Nut
BLT8CNT08

2
16

1/2 X 5 UNC8 Cap Screw
BLT8C08-80

1
17

1/2 UNC8 Lock Nut
BLT8CLNT08

1
18

1 SAE Gr 8 Lock But
BLT8FLNT16

12
19

1 SAE Gr 8 Flat W
asher

BLT8FW
16

12
20

Yoke Assy: Slider Lock Lift
FONLS2031

1
21

Lock Pin, Arctic HD Slider
FONLS2033

1
22

Housing, Arctic Slider Lock Pin
FONLS2034

1
23

ZERK FITTING: 1/4" UNF
M

ISZERK-02
1

24
1/2 x 1/2 x 1/8 Angle Steel

SAI1201-005
16.000 inch

25
1/4 x 1 m

sfb: 3"
SFB1003-158

2
26

Flat Bar Steel
SFB1003-352

2.750 in
27

11

22

33

44

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAW
N

CHECKED

QAM
FG

APPROVED
Blair

Blair

Blair

Blair

2018-01-17

2018-01-16

2018-01-16

2018-01-16
DW

G NO

AM
L2421P-Explosion

TITLE

AM
L2421P Oil-Patch Slider

SIZE

CSCALE Arctic M
anufacturing Ltd.

REV
W

EIGHT
414.2 lbm

ass

2

13

9

25

314 20 19

1

86 7

22
12

16

18
21

15

17

11

26

10

23
24

5
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27
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TRUCK HARDWARE
AIR LOCK BUNK PIN

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2422 AIR LOCK BUNK PIN, 14” C/S SET

AML2422-1 AIR LOCK BUNK PIN, 17” C/S SET

BUNK AIR LOCK

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2424 BUNK AIR LOCK, W/O AIR POT

SPARE TIRE RACK

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2440 SPARE TIME RACK, SIDE MOUNT

QUICK CHANGE SCALE PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2425 QUICK CHANGE SCALE PLATE
C/W 2 SET MOUNTAIN PLATES

QUICK CHANGE MOUNT PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2425QHD QUICK CHANGE MOUNT PLATE
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TRUCK HARDWARE
WISHBONE APRON HITCH ASSY

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2450 WISHBONE, TRUCK TAIL-FRAME: UN-DRILLED
ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2452 QUAD APRON/HITCG ASSY

APRON - Wet Kit

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2457 APRON/HITCH PLATE: AIR-RIDE

LIGHT BOX

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2460 LIGHT BOX, DOUBLE 
ROUND HOLE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2460R LIGHT BOX, DOUBLE 
RECT. HOLE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2461 LIGHT BOX, 4” SIN-
GLE ROUND LIGHT

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2462 TRUCK TAIL FRAME LIGHT BOX/ELEC

AML2462R TRUCK TAIL FRAME LIGHT BOX/ELEC
AML2462

AML2462R
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TRUCK HARDWARE
LIGHT PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2463 LIGHT PLATE, DOUBLE ROUND HOLE

AML2463R LIGHT PLATE, DOUBLE RECT. HOLE

LIGHT PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2463 LIGHT PLATE, SINGLE OVAL HOLE

LIGHT BOX

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2465 LIGHT BOX, 2.5” DBL ROUND HOLE

AML2466 TRUCK TAIL-LIGHT BOX/ ELEC ASSY

ARCTIC MANUFACTURING LTD.    Ph:(604)962-9631  Fax:(604)962-7500

28

WISHBONE

LIGHT BOX

TRUCK HARDWARE

LIGHT BOX

LIGHT BOX

LIGHT PLATE LIGHT PLATE

MOUNTING PLATELIGHT BOX

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2461   LIGHT BOX, 4" SINGLE ROUND LIGHT

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2463   LIGHT PLATE, DOUBLE ROUND HOLE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2464   LIGHT PLATE, SINGLE OVAL HOLE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2465   LIGHT BOX, 2.5" DBL ROUND HOLE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2467   M. PLATE, HOSLER/FLIPPER VALVE

PART DESCRIPTION

LIGHT BOX, DOUBLE ROUND HOLE

PART NUMBER

AML2460

PART NUMBER

AML2460R

PART DESCRIPTION

LIGHT BOX, DOUBLE RECT. HOLE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML2450   WISHBONE, TRUCK TAIL-FRAME

   - - -   CUSTOM WISHBONES

AML2466

AML2465
MOUNTING PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2467 M. PLATE, HOSLER/FLIPPER VALVE

AML2469 MOUNTING PLATE, 4P RECEPTACLE

AML2471 MOUNT PLATE, 7 POLE RECEPTACLE

MOUNTING PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2468 MOUNT PLATE, AIRE/ELEC, FITS B/
HEADFTGS & 7P RECEPTACLES

STINGER

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2470 TRUCK TAIL-FRAME STINGER, W/O 
PINTLE HITCH

LIGHT BRACKET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2475 LONG LOAD LIGHT BRACKET

AML2476 L/L LIGHT KIT, C/W BRKT, GRT & WIRE

MOUNTING PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2468L LP MOUNT PLATE, AIRE/ELEC, FITS B/
HEADFTGS & 7P RECEPTACLES



ARCTIC TRAILERS INC.
www.arcticmfg.com

Ph:(250)962-9631  Fax (250)962-7500

67

TRUCK HARDWARE
SCISSOR JACK-KNIFE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2479 SLIDER/SCISSOR JACK-KNIFE

JEEP LOCK PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2480 TRUCK TAIL FRAME JEEP LOCK PLATE

CAP PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2483 FORMED CAP PLATE, TRUCK T/FRAME

TIRE RAMP

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2485 FORMED TIRE RAMP MATERIAL

TAIL FRAME

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2489 TAIL-FRAME FOR S-JACK-KNIFE

SAFETY CHAIN 
MOUNTING PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2490 HITCH/S-CHAIN MOUNT PL: 
4 HOLE

SAFETY CHAIN KIT

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2062 SAFETY CHAIN, 1/2” x 20”: Toggle @ 1-end 

AML2495 SAFETY CHAIN, 1/2” x 60”: Toggle @ 1-end 

SAFETY CHAIN 
MOUNTING PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2492 HITCH/S-CHAIN MOUNT PL: 
6 HOLE
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SLIDE RAIL 
“Center Pin Type”

For use with AML2421 & AML2421P
Top Slide Plates

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML2500 SLIDE RAIL, 36:, ARCTIC TYPE, 10 hole

AML2501 SLIDE RAIL, 48”, ARCTIC TYPE, 13 hole

AML2502 SLIDE RAIL, 60”, ARCTIC TYPE, 16 hole

AML2501P XHD SLIDE RAIL, 48”, ARCTIC TYPE, 13 hole

AML2503P XHD SLIDE RAIL, 72”, ARCTIC TYPE, 19 hole

AML2504P XHD SLIDE RAIL, 84”, ARCTIC TYPE, 22 hole

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2495-01 SAFETY CHAIN REACH TOGGLE EYE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2495-02 CHAIN TOGGLE: WELD-ON

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2495-03 CHAIN TOGGLE: CRIMP-ON

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2495-04 SAFTEY CHAIN HANGER

SAFETY CHAIN HARDWARE
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STAKE - BREAK

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

AML1082 STAKE-BREAK POLE ASSEMBLY

AMR1082-03 EXTENSION PLATE
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MOVABLE LOW-BED 
RAMPS (TRI-DRIVE)

•Rear Slider Extension (AML2822)• 
•Bolts to Existing “Arctic” Top Slide Plate•

•Allows Upper Ramp Portion to Travel with•
•5th Wheel Slider•
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ARCTIC
LOGGING TRAILER

EQUIPMENT
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LT - 22/25 TRAILER BODY

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3003 ARCTIC TRAILER BODY, LT-22 77” TRACK

TRAILER HARDWARE
UPPER TRUNNION CLAMP

ITEM NUMBER

AML3015

LOWER TRUNNION CLAMP

ITEM NUMBER

AML3016

ARCTIC MANUFACTURING LTD.    Ph:(604)962-9631  Fax:(604)962-7500

31

LT - 22/25  TRAILER BODY

TRAILER HARDWARE

UPPER TRUNNION CLAMP LOWER TRUNNION CLAMP

TRUNNION SHAFT TREAD PLUG

TRUNNION COMPRESSION ROD AIR TANK CLAMP BRACKETS

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3018   TREAD PLUG,  1 1/4" UNC

PART NUMBER

AML3015

PART NUMBER

AML3016

PART NUMBER

AML3031-1

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3017   71" TRACK, 47" OAL, C/W THR. INSERTS

  AML3017L   77" TRACK, 53" OAL, C/W THR. INSERTS

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3019   T. COMP. ROD, 1 1/4" X 58" - UNF

  AML3020   T. COMP. ROD, 1 1/4" X 70" - 4" UNF

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3003   ARCTIC TRAILER BODY, LT-22 77" TRACK
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TRAILER HARDWARE

AIR TANK

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3030 AIR TANK, 26”  9 1/8”

AML3030J AIR TANK, 29” X 12”

CORNER REACH CLAMP

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3040 CAST CORNER REACH CLAMP ASSY

AML4042 HANDLE-ONLY, FITS CAST CORNER CLAMP

MOLLY BRACKET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3049 2 HOLE LIFT MOLLY BRACKET

MOLLY BRACKET

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3050 5 HOLE LIFT MOLLY BRACKET

LIFT MOLLY 

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3051 LIFT MOLLY, 18” DIA, 3 ALUM. FITTINGS

AML3051-1 LIFT MOLLY, 24” DIA 4 ALUM. FITTINGS

AML3052 LIFT MOLLY, 32” DIA., 6 STEEL FITTINGS

AML3052-1 LIFT MOLLY, 26” DIA., 3 ALUM / 2 STEEL FITTINGS
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TRAILER HARDWARE
LIFT MOLLY - 32”

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3053 LIFT MOLLY, 32” D., 2-ALUM. 4 STL FITTINGS

LIFT MOLLY BAR

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3055 LIFT MOLLY BAR, BUTTON TOP TYPE 
C/W 1” Q/F EACH END

ELECTRICAL HARNESS

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3081 ELECTRICAL HARNESS, 52’

AML3081-1 ELECTRICAL HARNESS, 10’

AML3081-2 ELECTRICAL HARNESS, 4’, JC9/17

AML3081-3 ELECTRICAL HARNESS, 42’

TRAILER BOLSTER

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3114 4’ TRAILER BOLSTER, W/O HUB

AML3114-LW 52” L/WTRLR BOLSTER, W/O HUB

AML3115 5’ TRAILER BOLSTER, W/O HUB

AML3124 4’ TRAILER BOLSTER, C/W 14” HUB

AML3124A 4’ ALUM. TRLR BLSTR, 14” NYLON HUB

AML3125 5’ TRLR BOLSTER, C/W 14” HUB

AML3134 4’ HD TRAILER BOLSTER, W/O HUB

AML3135 5’ HD TRAILER BOLSTER, W/O HUB

AML3144 4’ HD TRLR BOLSTER, C/W 14” HUB

AML3145 5’ HD TRLR BOLSTER, C/W 14” HUB

AML3154 4’ HD TRLR BOLSTER, C/W 17” HUB

AML3155 5’ HD TRLR BOLSTER, C/W 17” HUB
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34

BUNK, STAKE ASSEMBLIES

NONE • • • • • • • • • •

60" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

72" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

84" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

90" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

96" SOL. • • • • • • • • • •

48" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

60" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

48" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

1" • • •

1 1/8" • • • • • • • • • •

STANDARD • • •

HEAVY DUTY • • • • • • • •

14" • • • • • • • • • •

17" • • • • • • • • • •

17" L.P.

E
X

T
E

N
T

IO
N

C
A

B
L

E
S

T
A

K
E

T
R

IP
S

S
A

U
C

E
R

8'-6
" B

UNK

8'-6
" L

.P
. B

UNK

8'-6
" S

.L
. B

UNK

9'  
BUNK

10'  B
UNK

10' L
.P

. B
UNK

10'-6
" B

UNK

10'-6
" L

.P
. B

UNK

11'  B
UNK

12'  B
UNK

13'  B
UNK

L.P. = Low Profile

S.L. = Short Logger

FOR. = Formed

H.D. = Heavy Duty

SOL. = Solid

BUNK, STAKE ASSEMBLIES
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35

BUNK/BOLSTER,
STAKE ASSEMBLIES

NONE • • • • • • • • • •

60" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

72" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

84" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

90" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

96" SOL. • • • • • • • • • •

48" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

60" FOR. • • • • • • • • • • •

48" H.D. • • • • • • • • • •

1" • • •

1 1/8" • • • • • • • • • •

STANDARD • • •

HEAVY DUTY • • • • • • • •

14" • • • • • • • • • •

17" • • • • • • • • • •

17" L.P.

4' • • • • • • • • • •

5' • • • • • • • • • •

E
X

T
E

N
T

IO
N

C
A

B
L

E
S

T
A

K
E

T
R

IP
S

S
A

U
C

E
R

8'-6
" B

UNK

8'-6
" L

.P
. B

UNK

8'-6
" S

.L
. B

UNK

9'  
BUNK

10'  B
UNK

10' L
.P

. B
UNK

10'-6
" B

UNK

10'-6
" L

.P
. B

UNK

11'  B
UNK

12'  B
UNK

13'  B
UNK

L.P. = Low Profile

S.L. = Short Logger

FOR. = Formed

H.D. = Heavy Duty

SOL. = Solid

B
O

L
-

S
T

E
R

BUNK/BOLSTER,
STAKE ASSEMBLIES
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TRAILER REACH

  ITEM NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3400 REACH, 30’ - 1/4”W, C/W 60” NYLON BUSHED COMPANSATOR

AML3400H REACH, 30’ - 3/8”W, C/W 60” NYLON BUSHED COMPANSATOR

AML3400L REACH, 30’ LIGHT WEIGHT .188W, C/W NYLON BUSHED COMPANSATOR

  ITEM NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3420 REACH, 30’ X 20’ - 1/4”W, NYLON BUSHED 60” COMP & C/CLAMP

AML3420H REAH, 30’ X 20’ - 3/8”M - 1/4”I NYLON BUSHED COMP, C/CLAMP

AML3420HH REACH, 30’X20’ - 3/8”M - 3/8”I NYLON BUSHED COMP, C/CLAMP

TRAILER HARDWARE

COMPANSATOR

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3425 COMPANSATOR, 60” NYLON BUSHED, INNER/OUTER ASSEMBLY

AML3435 INNER COMPANSATOR, 60” TUBE C/W CAST EYE

AML3435-C HARD-CHROMED INNER COMPANSATOR, 60” TUBE C/W CAST 
EYE

AML3436 INNER COMPANSATOR, 72” TUBE C/W CAST EYE
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TRAILER HARDWARE
REACH SPLICE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3410 R. SPLICE, FORMED ANGLE, 3”X3”X24”

OUTER COMPANSATOR

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3441 OUTER COMPANSATOR, NYLON BUSHED

AML3441L OUTER COMP. FULL LENGTH BUSHING

PPI91240 OUTER COMP 4”,FULL LENGTH BUSHING

SWIVEL EYE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3445 SWIVEL EYE, SHORT LOGGER URETHANE BUSHED

Comp Bushings

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3447 COMP., NYLON, 4” ODX3.53”IDX6”OAL

AML3447-L COMP., NYLON, 4” ODX3.53”IDX9 1/2”OAL

AML3447-LR COMP., REDCO, 4” ODX3.53”IDX9 1/2”OAL

AML3447-1 COMPENSATOR DRIVE PIN

AML3448 COMP., STEEL, 4”ODX3.53”IDX6”OAL

AML3448-L COMP, NYLON, 4.45”OD x 4.1”ID x 10” OAL

COMP LOCK

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3450 COMPENSATOR CLEVIS LOCK KIT, C/W SIDE PLATES

LOCK SPRING

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3451 CLEVIS LOCK HOLD DOWN SPRING

AML4451 REACH LOCK HOLD DOWN SPRING

REACH CADDIE COMPENSATOR EYE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3460 REACH CADDIE, CABLE TYPE

AML3460L REACH CADDIE-LARGE, CABLE TYPE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3470 COMP EYE, WELD-ON, DBLE HOOK (discontinued)

AML3472 COMPENSATOR EYE, WELD-ON, SINGLE HOOK
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TRAILER HARDWARE
BUSHINGS SADDLE BUSHINGS

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3520-U URETHANE, 3.5”ID X 4.5”OD X 4” OAL

AML3522-U URETHANE, 4”ID X 5”OD X 4” OAL
ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3521 WALKING BEAM SADDLE BUSHING

BASE PAD

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3522 WALKING BEAM BASE PAD

STEP RING

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3524 STEP RING, 3 1/2” ID - Replaces AML3523 MULTI-STEP

AML3524-OS STEP RING, 4” ID

TRUNNION BOLT
& LOCK RING

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3525 TRUNNION BOLT, 1 1/4” UNC GR8

AML3528 LOCK RING, TRUNNION - W/BEAM

OUTBOARD LEG

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3526 CAST OUTBOARD LEG

END CAP

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3527 CAST END CAP  3 1/2” SHAFT(1978--1989/90)

AML3527-OS CAST END CAP  4” SHAFT

END BEARING ASSEMBLY

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3530 END BEARING ASSY. (1978-1988/89)
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TRAILER HARDWARE
TOP END CAP AXLE ADAPTER

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3532 WALKING BEAM END CAP (1989 - 2003)

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3534 WALKING BEAM AXLE ADAPTER (1989 - 2003)

U - BOLTS WALKING BEAM

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3540 W/BEAM, 3/4”X7-1/2”X5” R - TOP

AML3542K KNIGHT ENDCAP, 7/8” X11-1/2”X5” R-TOP

AML3547 TRIDEM S/L BEAM, 1”X9”X5” R-TOP

AML3548 ARCTIC W/BEAM, 1”X12”X5” R-TOP

AML3549 ARCTIC W/BEAM, 1”X13”X5” R-TOP

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3554 W/BEAM, 54”, 1pc END CAP (1978-1988)

ARCTIC MANUFACTURING LTD.    Ph:(604)962-9631  Fax:(604)962-7500

39

TRAILER HARDWARE

U - BOLTS

COMPRESSION ROD

TOP END CAP AXLE ADAPTER

CONVERSION KIT

WALKING  BEAM

CUSTOM U - BOLTS

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3532   WALKING BEAM TOP END CAP

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3534   WALKING BEAM AXLE ADAPTER

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3564
  COMPRESSION ROD, W/BEAM

  1 1/4" X 19",  4" UNC AT ENDS

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3950
  CONVERSION KIT, A19 - A22

  INNER BEARING & PINNION SPACER

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3540   W/BEAM, 3/4"X7-1/2"X5" R-TOP

  AML3542K   KNIGHT ENDCAP, 7/8"X11-1/2"X5" R-TOP

  AML3547   TRIDEM S-L BEAM, 1"X9"X5" R-TOP

  AML3548   ARCTIC W/BEAM, 1"X12"X5" R-TOP

  AML3549   ARCTIC W/BEAM, 1"X13"X5" R-TOP

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AML3554C   W/BEAM, 54", INVERTED CAP (1993+)

CUSTOM U - BOLTS
COMPRESSION ROD

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3564 COMPRESSION ROD, W/BEAM, 1 1/4” X 19”, 4” UNC 
AT ENDS

AMR6502-10 QUAD COMPRESSION ROD: 1 1/4” X 59” UNC 

A19-A22 CONVERSION SLEEVE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3950 COVERSION KIT, A19 - A22
INNER BEARING & PINNION SPACER
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ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3554C W/BEAM, 54”, 2pc INVERTED END CAP (1993-2003)

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3554BH W/BEAM, 54”, 2pc END CAP (1989-1993)

\AML3554B W.BEAM, 54”, 2pc END CAP , Hollow E-Tubes (1988)

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3533 WALKING BEAM END CAP (2004+)

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3535 WALKING AXLE ADAPTER (2004+)

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3554-D W/BEAM, 54”, 2pc END CAP 3 1/2” Trunnion (2004+)

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3554-E W/BEAM, 54”, 2pc END CAP 4” Trunnion (2005+)

Single Ring Walking Beams

Double Grip-Ring End Caps/Walking Beams
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40

LT - 22/25 GLIDER KIT

   PART NUMBER    PART DESCRIPTION

   AML3622
   LT - 22/25 GLIDER KIT, 54" W/BASE REBUILD KIT, C/W W/BEAMS, TANKS,

   VALVES, LIGHTS, ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MUDFLAPS & ARMS, PRIMED.

LT - 22/25 GLIDER KIT
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TRAILER HARDWARE
STINGER HITCH PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR2470-04 STINGER HITCH PLATE

AIR TANK MOUNT PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR3005-03 AIR TANK MOUNTING PLATE, 12X1/4X6”

ARCTIC MANUFACTURING LTD.    Ph:(604)962-9631  Fax:(604)962-7500

44

TRAILER HARDWARE

REACH PLATE

REACH PLATE REACH PLATE

STOPPER RING

AIR TANK MOUNT PLATE

TRAILER BOLSTER WING

STINGER HITCH PLATE

REACH PLATE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR2470-04   STINGER HITCH PLATE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR3005-03   AIR TANK MOUNTING PLATE, 12X1/4X6"

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR3100-02   TRAILER BOLSTER WING, 24" LONG

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR3400-01   REACH END PLATE, C/W 3/4" NF NUTS

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR3400-02   REACH, COMPENSATOR GUIDE PLATE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR3400-03   REACH (1/4" W.) END COVER PLATE

  AMR3400-04   REACH (3/8" W.) END COVER PLATE

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR3400-10   COMPENSATOR STOPPER RING

  PART NUMBER   PART DESCRIPTION

  AMR3420-01   TELESCOPIC REACH COMP. G/PLATE

STINGER HITCH PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR3100-02 TRAILER BOLSTER WING, 24” LONG

REACH PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR3400-01 REACH END PLATE, C/W 3/4” NF NUTS

REACH PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR3400-02 COMP GUIDE PLATE, 1/4” W

AMR3400-02H COMP GUIDE PLATE, 3/8” W

REACH PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR3400-03 REACH (1/4”W) END 
COVER PLATE

AMR3400-04 REACH (3/8”W) END 
COVER PLATE

STOPPER RING

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR3400-10 COMPENSATOR 
STOPPER RING

REACH PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR3420-01 TELESCOPIC REACH 
COMP. G/PLATE
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ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AMR3420-01 TELESCOPIC REACH 
COMP. G/PLATE

ITEM NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

AML3970 WELD-ON ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BUNG
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SUSPENSIONS
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NEWAY SUSPENSION

TS - 542-1

ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 915-57-014    Spring Assembly -  TS-426 2 9 934-00-504    1 1/8" - 7 Lock Nut 8

915-57-015    Spring Assembly -  TS-432 2 10 930-03-621    3/4" - 10x4 1/2" Cap Screw 4
915-57-016    Spring Assembly -  TS-436 2 *11 934-00-492    3/4" - 10 Lock Nut 4
915-57-017    Spring Assembly -  TS-442 2 *12 936-00-156    3/4" H.T. Washer 4

915-57-018    Spring Assembly -  TS-536 2 *13 930-03-345    5/8" - 11x2" Cap Screw 24
915-57-019    Spring Assembly -  TS-542 2 14 934-00-488    5/8" - 11 Lock Nut 40

2 910-38-003    Trunnion Tube - TS-432, TS-436, TS-536 1 15 936-00-174    1 1/8" H.T. Washer 8

910-38-004    Trunnion Tube - TS-442, TS-542 1 16 900-41-067    5/8" - 11 U-Bolt 5" Rd. Axle 8
3 910-10-040    Trunnion Rubber Cap Casting 2 900-42-061    5/8" - 11 U-Bolt 5 3/4" & 6" Rd. Axle 8
4 910-01-051    Trunnion Spring Seat Casting 2 17 939-00-025    5/8" H.T. Washer 40

*5 910-08-022    Trunnion Rubber Bushing 2 18 910-10-043    Spring End Cap Casting (2 Main Leaf Spring) 4
6 910-01-054    Trunnion Clamp Casting - 2 1/2" C Dim. (for - 1 Models) 2 910-10-038    Spring End Cap Casting (3 Main Leaf Spring) 4

910-01-055    Trunnion Clamp Casting - 4 1/2" C Dim. (for - 2 Models) 2 *19 910-28-089    Spring End Rubber Pad (TS - 426- A ONLY) 4

910-01-056    Trunnion Clamp Casting - 6 1/2" C Dim. (for - 3 Models) 2 * 910-28-013    Spring End Rubber Pad 4
910-01-058    Trunnion Clamp Casting - 8 1/2" C Dim. (for - 4 Models) 2 20 910-01-044    Spring End Pad Casting - 5" Rd. Axle 4

7 910-10-021    Spring Saddle Casting 2 910-01-047    Spring End Pad Casting - 5 3/4" & 6" Rd. Axle 4

8 900-41-689    1 1/8" - 7 Spring U-Bolt - TS-426-A,TS-432 4 21 910-18-008    Frame Bracket 2
900-41-691    1 1/8" - 7 Spring U-Bolt - TS-436, TS-536 4 22 910-23-057    Frame Support Angle 2
900-41-695    1 1/8" - 7 Spring U-Bolt - TS-442, TS-542 4

   NOTE: Service Repair Kit (SRK) available

   WHEN ORDERING PARTS, BE SURE TO SPECIFY    to service Axle and Trunnion connection.

   ITEM NO., PART NO., SERIAL NO., & MODEL NO.    * Indicates Revision
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ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

1   AML3541-2    1" UNF8 DEEP NUT 4

2   AML3532    WALKING BEAM TOP END CLAMP 1

3   AML3520-80    WALKING BEAM & TRUNNION BUSHING 2

4   HDH6994    NUT, END TUBE 2

5   AML4254    TRUNNION NUT, LINK ARM SUSP. 2

6   REYT2103    WASHER, COMPRESSION 2

7   AML4252    BUSHING, LINK ARM PIVOT TUBE 2

8   AML 4253    TUBE, LINK ARM TRUNNION TUBE 1

9   BLT8CNT12    3/4" UNC8 NUT 2

10   AML6560    5/8 x 2 1/4" SHAFT SET SCREW 1

11    OBSOLETE

12   AML4251    ROUND TUBE LINK ARM, C/W PAD BASE 1

13   BLT8C12-40    3/4 x 2 1/2" UNC CAP SCREW 2

14   AML3534    WALKING BEAMEND AXLE ADAPTER 1

15   AML3548    1" WALKING BEAM "U" BOLT 2

16   AML6540    SUSPENSION "U" BOLT 2

17    OBSOLETE

18   AML6523    TOP RUBBER CAP 1

19   SCH1403-105    4" CHANNEL 1

20   AML6522B    "U" RUBBER BASE PAD 1

21    OBSOLETE

TA-26.1 & JC-9 LINK ARMS

12
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9

10

15

14

12
11

3

67

8

1

2

5
4

13

HT 300

HT 230

TORQUE ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY. TORQUE ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

IN FOOT 1    A-20126    SHOCK ABSORBER 2 IN FOOT

POUNDS 2    C-20199-1    AIR SPRING SHOCK MOUNT 1 POUNDS 9    C-20016-3    AIR SPRING SPACER ASSY. 2

   C-20199-2    AIR SPRING SHOCK MOUNT 1 10    C-20124    AIR SPRING 2

3    B-4771    AIR SPRING 2 475 11    A-3650    U-BOLT KIT 1

4    B-20701    AXLE SPACER 4 12    A-20002    SHOCK ABSORBER 2

475 5    A-20032    U-BOLT KIT 1 13    C-20335-1    BEAM & AXLE SEAT ASSY. 1

6    D-20186-1    BEAM ASSEMBLY 1    C-20335-2    BEAM & AXLE SEAT ASSY. 1

   D-20186-2    BEAM ASSEMBLY 1 14    B-11613    WEAR PAD BUSHING 4

7    B-11613    WEAR PAD BUSHING 4 15    D-20323-1    FRAME BRACKET ASSY. 1

8    C-20196-1    FRAME BRACKET ASSY. 1    D-20323-2    FRAME BRACKET ASSY. 1

   C-20196-2    FRAME BRACKET ASSY. 1
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RAR-240 Overslung - 30,000 lb. cap.

    SSUUSSPPEENNSSIIOONN      AAXXLLEE     HHAANNGGEERR  AASSSSYY..     BBUUSSHHIINNGG // BBEEAAMM  AASSSSYY.. BBUUSSHHIINNGG      AAIIRR  SSPPRRIINNGG
RREEPPLLAACCEEMMEENNTT    PPAARRTT  NNUUMMBBEERR     DDIIAAMMEETTEERR LLHH // RRHH LLHH // RRHH       RREEPPLLAACCEEMMEENNTT  KKIITT  

22440000000011 55"" 33226600001199 // 2200 55997700000088 // 0099 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

22440000000022 55"" 33226600002211 // 2222 55997700000088 // 0099 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

22440000000033 55"" 33226600002233 // 2244 55997700000088 // 0099 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

22440000000044 55..7755"" 33226600001199 // 2200 55997700001100 // 1111 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

22440000000055 55..7755"" 33226600002211 // 2222 55997700001100 // 1111 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

22440000000066 55..7755"" 33226600002233 // 2244 55997700001100 // 1111 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

22440000002200 55"" 33226677669955CC110011 // 220011 55997700009999 // 110000 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000033558877883399CC

22440000006600 55"" 33226600005588 // 5599 55997700007777 // 7788 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000077

22440000007777 55"" 33226600008888 // 8899 55997700000088 // 0099 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

22440000881155 55"" 33226600001199 // 2200 55997700007777 // 7788 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

22440000881177 55"" 33226600002211 // 2222 55997700007777 // 7788 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000088005500GG

BBUUSSHHIINNGG  AASSSS''YY

11116677668800BB000000

SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT  FFOORR  DDUURROO

EECCCCEENNTTRRIICC  BBOOLLTT

99000033009922BB000000

11115555664488BB110088

11116677114400BB110000

11114400660044BB110088

11113377669944BB000000

BBUUSSHHIINNGG
RREEPPLLAACCEEMMEENNTT  KKIITT

AANNTTII--TTUURRNN  WWAASSHHEERR

EECCCCEENNTTRRIICC  BBOOLLTT

HHAANNGGEERR  AASSSS''YY
OOVVEERRSSLLUUNNGG

11115500770099BB110055

AAIIRR  SSPPRRIINNGG  

SSPPAACCEERR

LLOOWWEERR  BBEEAAMM  AASSSS''YY
OOVVEERR--SSLLUUNNGG

AAIIRR  SSPPRRIINNGG    
SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT

FFOORR  NNUUMMBBEERR

SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT  FFOORR  NNUUMMBBEERR

SSHHOOCCKK  AABBSSOORRBBEERR
11227700556633BB000033

PPLLAATTEE

((IIFF  RREEQQ''DD))

SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT  FFOORR  NNUUMMBBEERR

SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT  FFOORR  NNUUMMBBEERR

OORRDDEERR  11  KKIITT  PPEERR  AAXXLLEE

manufactured
after 10-1-95
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SSHHOOCCKK  AABBSSOORRBBEERR

BBUUSSHHIINNGG  AASSSS''YY

11116677668800BB000000
SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT  FFOORR  DDUURROO

EECCCCEENNTTRRIICC  BBOOLLTT

99000033009922BB000000

11115555664488BB110088

11116677114400BB110000
11114400660044BB110088

11113377669944BB000000

BBUUSSHHIINNGG  RREEPPLLAACCEEMMEENNTT  KKIITT

AANNTTII--TTUURRNN  WWAASSHHEERR

EECCCCEENNTTRRIICC  BBOOLLTT

HHAANNGGEERR  AASSSS''YY
UUNNDDEERRSSLLUUNNGG

11115500770099BB110055

AAIIRR  SSPPRRIINNGG  PPLLAATTEE
11227700556633BB000033

LLOOWWEERR  BBEEAAMM  AASSSS''YYSS
UUNNDDEERRSSLLUUNNGG

AAIIRR  SSPPRRIINNGG    
SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT
FFOORR  NNUUMMBBEERR

SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT  FFOORR  NNUUMMBBEERR
OORRDDEERR  11  KKIITT  PPEERR  AAXXLLEE

((IIFF  RREEQQ''DD))
SSPPAACCEERR

SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT  FFOORR  NNUUMMBBEERR

SSEEEE  CCHHAARRTT  
  FFOORR  NNUUMMBBEERR

RAR-240 Underslung - 30,000 lb. cap.

manufactured
after 10-1-95

SSUUSSPPEENNSSIIOONN  AAXXLLEE HHAANNGGEERR  AASSSSYY.. BBUUSSHHIINNGG // BBEEAAMM  AASSSSYY.. BBUUSSHHIINNGG  AAIIRR  SSPPRRIINNGG

PPAARRTT  NNUUMMBBEERR DDIIAAMMEETTEERR LLHH // RRHH LLHH // RRHH RREEPPLLAACCEEMMEENNTT  KKIITT RREEPPLLAACCEEMMEENNTT  

22440000005555 55"" 33226600004488 // 4499 55997700005566 // 5577 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000066

22440000006622 55"" N / A 55997700005566 // 5577 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000066

22440000007700 55"" 33226677774444CC110088 // 220088 55997700000011 // 0022 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000033558888777788CC

22440000550088 55"" 33226677774444CC110088 // 220088 55997700005522 // 5533 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000066

22440000551122 55"" 33226677774444CC111100 // 221100 55997700005522 // 5533 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000011RR1133114466GG

22440000880088 55"" 33226677774444CC110088 // 220088 55997700008822 // 8811 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000000000066

22440000881144 55"" 33226600005566 // 5577 55997700009977 // 9988 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000011RR1144117766GG

22440000990011 55"" 33226600004400 // 4411 55997700117766 // 7777 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000011RR1144117766GG

22440033110066 55..7755"" 33226677774444CC110066 // 220066 55997700004466 // 4477 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000011RR1133009977GG

22440033110077 55..7755"" 33226677774444CC110077 // 220077 55997700004466 // 4477 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000033558888777788CC

22440033110088 55..7755"" 33226677774444CC110088 // 220088 55997700004466 // 4477 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000033558888777788CC

22440033117766 55"" 33226677774444CC110066 // 220066 55997700004488 // 4499 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000011RR1133009977GG

22440033117777 55"" 33226677774444CC110077 // 220077 55997700004488 // 4499 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000033558888777788CC

22440033117788 55"" 33226677774444CC110088 // 220088 55997700004488 // 4499 66004400002288  ((7700  DDUURROO)) 11000033558888777788CC
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DOUBLE CONVOLUTION (2B DESIGN)

V  AIR SPRING

IDENTIFICATION AND APPLICATION
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ROLLING LOBE (1R DESIGN)

V  AIR SPRING

IDENTIFICATION AND APPLICATION
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LOGGER SCALE
SYSTEMS
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LOAD CELL
LOAD CELL

LOAD CELL

VULCODER

VULCODER

METER

TRUCK TO

TRAILER

CABLE

METER POWER

CABLE

12 VOLT

BATTERY

(MIN. 11 VOLTS D.C.)

LOAD CELL

VULCAN was the first on-board scale

system to incorporate a complete 12-

volt, 2-wire electronic system. VULCAN

electronics have proven to be reliable in

even the harshest environments. The 2-

wire cabling is easy to repair and inex-

pensive to replace if damaged. Mainte-

nance time and cost are greatly reduced

compared with 4-wire systems.

The VULCAN meter is easy to use, with

simple push button adjustments to op-

erate the entire system. It is also

equipped with system self-diagnostics

to simplify troubleshooting should a

problem occur.

The patented VULCAN double-ended

shear beam load cells provide superior

accuracy and reliability. Their accuracy

and light weight, combined with high

strength, mean increased payloads.

COMPLETE SCALE SYSTEMS

20211-01    Complete Scale System for Log Trucks (10188-05 Load Cells)

20211-04    Complete Scale System for Log Trucks (10325-02 Load Cells)

20211-86    Complete Scale System for "Jeep" Log Trucks (10386-xx/10325-02 Load Cells)

ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS, COMPONENTS, PARTS . . .

20201-02    STD Electronic System for Lodec Replacement (7 pin)

20201-04    STD Electronic System (4 pin)

10123-04    STD Meter Assembly

10124-02    STD Vulcoder for Lodec Replacement (7 pin, 1mV/V, 2 leads)

10124-04    STD Vulcoder (4 pin, 2mV/V, 2 leads)

10124-05    STD Vulcoder (4 pin, 3mV/V, 1 lead)

20209-01    Two-conductor Cable (40 ft. length)

LOAD CELLS, MOUNTING KITS . . .

10188-05    STD Load Cell

10325-20    V400 Load Cell

10386-xx    Fifth Wheel Load Cell

10408-xx    Center Hanger Load Cell

10411-01    "Shorty" Load Cell

10446-01    Single Point Suspension Load Cell

10406-01    Slider Assembly for Holland (includes load cells, slide bracket

10391-01    Deflection Transducer

10409-01    Deflection Transducer & Mounting Kit

20197-02    Mounting Kit (for 10188-xx, 10325-xx, 10411-xx)

20197-04    Mounting Kit (for 10386-xx)

10412-01    Holland Slide Bracket

20397-01    Quick Change Bracket for Simplex (bolts to 10188-xx, 10325-xx)

20432-01    Quick Change Bracket for Holland (bolts to 10188-xx, 10325-xx)

10413-01    Transducer Mounting Kit
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2-Channel: VSL 4-Channel: VSL 2-Channel V200

Power Cable: 53-20199-007 53-20199-007 53-20199-001

Meter: M32A M34A M01

Truck Cable C01

Truck-Trailer Cable C04 C04 C04

Vulcoder V23 V23 V03

Reach Cable C12 C12 C12
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METER OPERATIONS

LOAD CELL OPERATIONS
   HEAVY DUTY    HEAVY DUTY    HEAVY DUTY WELD ON FIFTH WHEEL

   BENDING BEAM LOAD CELLS    SHEAR BEAM LOAD CELLS LOAD CELLS LOAD CELLS

  PART NO.:   D00627-1   D00755-25   D00569-1   D00044-5

  MATERIAL:   SAE 4340 FOR LOAD CELLS; ASTM   SAE 4340 FOR LOAD CELLS; ASTM

  A-514 FOR BEARING PLATES   A-514 FOR BEARING PLATES

  WEIGHT:   21.8 kgs. (WITH BEARING PLATES & BOLTS)   20.9 kgs. (WITH BEARING PLATES & BOLTS)

  48 lbs. (WITH BEARING PLATES & BOLTS)   46 lbs. (WITH BEARING PLATES & BOLTS)

  SIZE:   711 mm. LONG   660 mm. LONG

  28 INCHES LONG   26 INCHES LONG

  OUTPUT:   1.59 mV/V @ 18,000 kgs.   1.75 mV/V @ 18,000 kgs.

  1.59 mV/V @ 40,000 lbs.   1.75 mV/V @ 40,000 lbs.

  IMPEDANCE:   350 Ohm ± 1.0 Ohm   350 Ohm ± 1.0 Ohm   350 Ohm ± 1.0 Ohm   350 Ohm ± 1.0 Ohm

METER MODEL METER MODEL METER MODEL

9100 100M 12 VOLT 100M

  METER PART NUMBER:   D00630-1   D00557-1   D00422-1

  CHANNELS:   TWO OR FOUR   TWO   TWO

  POWER CABLE:   B00276-1   B00276-1   B00276-1

  TRUCK - TRANS/AMP PART NUMBER:   C00152-1

  TRUCK - CABLE PART NUMBER:   B00451-1   D00387-1   D00387-1

  TRUCK/TRAILER - CABLE  PART NUMBER:   B00450-1   B00450-1   B00270-1

  TRAILER - TRANS/AMP PART NUMBER:   C00152-1   D00573-5   D00386-8

  TRAILER - CABLE PART NUMBER:   B00503-50   B00503-50   B00277-1

LOAD CELL

LOAD CELL

LOAD CELL

METER

TRUCK TO

TRAILER

CABLE

12 VOLT

BATTERY

(MIN. 11 VOLTS D.C.)

LOAD CELL

AMPLIFIER

AMPLIFIER

METER POWER CABLE
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• 5TH WHEEL

• KINGPIN

• LANDING GEAR

• TURN TABLE
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ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

1   XB-1007 (Red)   COMP. SPRING 1 5/8" O.D. X 5" 1 19   XA-1621   LOCK GUARD 1
2   XA-1119   PLUNGER 1 20   XB-1044   TORSION SPRING 1
2   XB-15   SET SCREW 1 21   XA-1055   PIN 1

4   XB-T-49   PLAIN WASHER 1/2" 1 22   XB-16   COTTER PIN 1/8" X 1" 2
5L   RK-1117-1L   LEFT HAND RELEASE HANDLE 1 *23   XA-1668   SAFETY LOCK BLOCK 1

  (Item No. (4) must be installed on *24   XB-NRJ-34-F   JAM NUT 1

  handle for complete assy). *25   XA-1674   SAFETY RELEASE ARM 1
5R   RK-1117-1   RIGHT HAND RELEASE HANDLE 1 *26   XB-V-919   1/2" DIAMETER STEEL ARM 1

  (Item No. (4) must be installed on *27   XB-V-932   COMPRESSION SPRING 1

  handle for complete assy). *28   XB-V-1025   SET SCREW 5/8" - 18 1
6L   XA-1118-2-L   LEFT HAND CAM PLATE 1 **29   XB-767-C   GREASE FITTING 1
6R   XA-1118-1   RIGHT HAND CAM PLATE 1 **30   XB-21-S-250-1875   ROLL PIN 1

7   XA-1029   ROLLER 2 **31   XA-279   LOCK PIN BUSHING 1
8   XB-1030   (For right hand) WASHER 3 **32   XA-1016-C   HINGED LOCK PIN 1

  (For left hand) WASHER 1 **33   XA-278   LOCK PIN BUSHING 1

9   XB-2083   HEX HD. SCREW 1/2" - 20 X 1 3/4" 1 *34   HB-H-38   GREASE FITTING 2
  WITH LOCKING PATCH. Packaged *35   XA-2016   BRACKET PIN 2
  as RK-2083-K with 1 P/N (8). *36   XB-21-S-375-1750   ROLLPIN 2

10   XB-1031  1/2" - 20 X 2" HEX. HD. CAP SCREW 1 *37A   XB-1604-5   RUBBER BUSHING (For Fifth 2
11   XB-403   SPRING 1   Wheels Mfd. Prior to 5/1/82).
12   XD-3123-1   LOCK ADJUSTING WEDGE 1 *37B   XB-0011-1   RUBBER BUSHING (For Fifth 2
13   XB-2001   5/8" - 11 X 3 3/4" SOC. HD. SCREW 1   Wheels Mfd. After 5/1/82).

14   XB-HNH-58-C   5/8 - 11 LOCK NUT 1 *37C   XB-0011-2   RUBBER BUSHING (For Fifth 2
15   XB-1006 (Green)   COMP. SPRING 1 1/4" O.D. X 5" 1   Wheels Mfd. After 6/1/87).
16   XA-1102   LOCK  SET 1 *38   TF-0110   KINGPIN GAGE 1

17   XA-1016   HINGED LOCK PIN 1 *39   TF-0237   2" PLUG 1
18   XB-5   COTTER PIN 1/4" X 2" 1 *40   TF-TLN-1000   KINGPIN LOCK TESTER 1

41   XB-02846   WASHER (left hand only) 2

FOR LEFT HAND REL.

MODELS EQUIPPED with
LOCK PIN
BUSHINGS

MODELS EQUIPPED with
SECONDARY LOCK

ACCESSORIES

NOT INCLUDED
IN REBUILD KIT

10

4

9

8

7

7

41

41

5L6L

29

31
3233

30

23 24

26

28
27

25

38

39

40

37C

37B

35

37A

36
34

16A

15

17

16B19

1311

20

22

21

18

12

14

2

7

9

8

7

3

1

4

5R

10

8

8

6R

 TOP PLATES (XA-2009 SERIES)

* NOT INCLUDED IN BEBUILD KIT
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56

MODELS EQUIPPED WITH

MANUAL SECONDARY LOCK

MODELS EQUIPPED WITH

LOCK PIN BUSHINGS
NOT INCLUDED

IN REBUILD KIT

ACCESSORIES

31

32

33

35C

36

37

38

35A

35B

27
34

30A
30B

28

29

19

17

18

17

10

9

8

7

6

4

21

22

20R

15

11

14

13

11

16

5

20L

12L

11

12R

11

NOTE: For LEFT HAND RELEASE.

1
3

26

2423
25

2

* NOT INCLUDED IN BEBUILD KIT

ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION QTY.

1   XA-1704   LOCK JAWS 1 20R   XA-3542-R   SECONDARY LOCK, RIGHT HAND 1
2   XA1313   LOCK PIN 2 21   XB-2149   TORSION SPRING 1
3   XB-5   COTTER PIN 1/4" X 2" 2 22   XB-21-S-500-2750   ROLLPIN 1
4   XA-1703   YOKE SUB-ASSY. 1 23   XA-3514   LOCK GUARD 1
5   XB-1505   SPRING 1 24   XB-1044   TORSION SPRING 1
6   XA-1706   YOKE SHAFT 1 25   XA-1055   PIN 1
7   XB-02312   LOCK ADJUSTMENT TAG 1 26   XB-16   COTTER PIN 1/8" X 1" 2
8   XB-1127   RUBBER BLOCK 1 *27   XB-H-38   GREASE ZERK 2
9   XB-PW-1316-112   WASHER 1/2" O.D. X 13/16" I.D. 1 28   XA-3542-M   MAN. SECONDARY LOCK HANDLE 1

10   XB-HNH-34-F   LOCK NUT 3/4" - 16 1 29   XA-3528   MANUAL SECONDARY LOCK 1
11   XB-T-49   WASHER 1 3/4" O.D. X 9/16" I.D. 3 30A   XA-01241   LOCK PIN BUSHING (XA-3501) 2

12L   RK-1707-M   LEFT HAND RELEASE HANDLE 1 *30B   XA-02594   LOCK PIN BUSHING (XA-3601) 2
  SUB-ASSY. [Part No. (11) must be 31   XA-01242   LOCK PIN BUSHING 2
  installed on handle for complete 32   XB-21-S-250-1875   ROLLPIN - MUST be used with Part 2
  assembly].   No. (2) when fifth wheel is

12R   RK-1707-6   RIGHT HAND RELEASE HANDLE 1   equipped with lock pin bushings
  SUB-ASSY. [Part No. (11) must be *33   XA-2016   BRACKET PIN 2
  installed on handle for complete *34   XB-21-S-375-1750   ROLLPIN 2
  assembly]. *35A   XB-1604-5   RUBBER BUSHING (For Fifth Wheels 2

13   XA-1705   CAM PLATE 1   Mfd. Prior to 5/1/82).
14   XA-1029   ROLLER 1 *35B   XB-0011-1   RUBBER BUSHING (For Fifth Wheels 2
15   XB-2083   BOLT 1/2" - 20 X 1 3/4" 1   Mfd. After 5/1/82).
16   XB-T-69-A   LOCK NUT 1/2" - 20 1 *35C   XB-0011-2   RUBBER BUSHING (For Fifth Wheels 2
17   XB-1030-1   WASHER 2   Mfd. After 6/1/87).
18   XA-1507   ROLLER 1 *36   TF-0110   KINPIN GAGE 1
19   XB-CX-58-F-134   BOLT 5/8" - 18 X 1 3/4" 1 *37   TF-0237   2" PLUG 1

20L   XA-3542-L   SECONDARY LOCK, LEFT HAND 1 *38   TF-TLN-1000   KINPIN LOCK TESTER 1

 TOP PLATES (XA-3501 & XA-3601 SERIES)
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SAE 2.00 - (50.8 mm) KING PIN

REMOVEABLE

KINGPINS

REPLACEABLE

KINGPINS

2 INCH KINGPIN

WITH HOUSING

HOUSING

WITH PLUG

BOLSTER

PLATE

  KP-0427 KP-0438 0.25"

  KP-0428 KP-0439 0.31"

  KP-0412 KP-0440 0.38"

  KP-0429 KP-0441 0.50"

2 INCH KINGPIN

WITH HOUSING

B

BOLSTER

PLATE

A

COUNTER

BORE

KP-0880 1/4" 1-9/16"

KP-0881 5/16" 1-1/2"

KP-0882 3/8" 1-7/16"

KP-0883 1/2" 1-5/16"

MODEL
BOLSTER PLT.

THICKNESS HOLES

  KP-T-809-CF .25" NO

  KP-T-809-EF .31" NO

  KP-T-809-F .38" NO

  KP-T-809-BF .50" NO

  KP-T-809-C .25" 8 Equally Spaced

  KP-T-809-E .31" .53" Holes on

  KP-T-809 .38" 6.75" Diameter

  KP-T-809-B .50"

FIFTH WHEEL

KINGPINS

KP - T - 809
2" SAE KINGPIN

HIGH STRENGTH 8630 STEEL
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ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
2-SPEED

SIDE

SINGLE

SPEED SIDE
ITEM PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

2-SPEED

SIDE

SINGLE

SPEED SIDE

1    V-1919   CRANKSHAFT 1 29    V-1901-1   AXLE (Skid Foot Models) 1 1
2    V-1918   DRIVE GEAR SHAFT (2 speed) 1 30    V-851   BUSHING 7 2
3    V-1920   GEAR BOX COVER ASSY. 1 31    V-647   THRUST BEARING 1 1
4    V-1926   GEAR BOX GASKET 1 32    V-1913   THRUST WASHER 1 1
5    3103   LOCKNUT 6 33    V-1925-0 thru -5   2-SPEED OUTER LEG 1

   CX-14-28F-58   BOLT 6 34    V-1950-0 thru -5   SINGLE SPEED OUTER LEG 1
6    H-36   SHIMS 4 & up 35    V-1939   DRIVE GEAR SHAFT (Single Speed) 1
7    V-1927   IDLER GEAR 1 36    V-1910-TAB   CROSS SHAFT (Specify Frame Width) 1
8    V-1957   IDLER GEAR SHAFT 1 37    V-444-1   HEX HD. BOLT 3/8" - 16 X 1 3/4" 1 1
9    V-1928-1   STEP GEAR (Undrilled) 1    338   HEX HD. JAM NUT 3/8" - 16 1 1
10    V-1928   STEP GEAR (Drilled) 1 38    V-90-0   TUBULAR CRANK (Std.) 1
11    21-S-375-1500   ROLLED PINS 3/8" X 1 1/2" (Spiral) 2 1    V-90-2   TUBULAR CRANK (Extra long) (Opt.) 1
12    21-S-218-1250   ROLLED PIN 7/32" X 1 1/4" (Spiral) 1 39    V-971   CRANKSHAFT BRACKET (Optional) 1
13    V-1949   SHIFTER SPRING 1 40    V-1914   CRANK HOLDER (Std.) 1
14    V-1929   SHIFTER GEAR 1 41    V-1915   CRANK HOLDER (Opt.) 1
15    CRP-V-1917   PIN 3/8" X 1 7/16" 1 42    V-1916   EXTENSION SHAFT (Long) (Opt.) 1
16    V-1966-2   METAL LEG COVER 1 1    V-1916-1   EXTERSION SHAFT (Short) (Opt.) 1
17    MSR-316-C-500   SELF TAPPING SCREW 2 2 43    V-630-2   CRANKSHAFT COUPLING (Opt.) 1
18    V-1966   GASKET 1 1 44    H-332   HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" - 16 X 3" 1
19    V-1961   BEVEL PINION (11 teeth) 1 1    338   LOCKNUT 3/8" 16 1
20    FW-25   HEX JAM NUT 1" - 14 1 1 45    1108   WASHER 2
21    V-1962   BEVEL GEAR (22 teeth) 1 1 46    V-1912-1   EXTENSION BRACKET (Long) (Opt.) 1
22    V-643-A2   POLYETHYLINE BUSHING 1 1    V-1912-2   EXTERSION BRACKET (Short) (Opt.) 1
23    V-1960-A-0 thru -5   INNER LEG & SCREW ASSY.(001 Series) 1 1 47    140   HEX HD. BOLT 1/4" - 28 X 2 1/2" (Opt.) 3
24    V-1963-A-0 thru -5   INNER LEG & SCREW ASSY.(-103 & -105) 1 1    3103   LOCKNUT (Opt.) 3
25    V-747   WHEEL (3 1/2" X 9") 2 2 48    V-1938   BRACE BAR 1 1
26    V-796-B1   SKID FOOT (-105 Models) 1 1 49    767   GREASE FITTING 3 2
27    V-1901-2   AXLE (Wheel Models) 1 1 50    H-32-2   WOODRUFF KEY 1/4" X 1" (Heat Treated) 1 1
28    21-S-375-3000   ROLLED PIN 3/8" X 3" (Wheel Models) 2 2

MARK  V  - LANDING GEAR
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59

Model
No.

Model
No. Wt. No. of

Thrust
Capacity (lb.)

less mtg.
holes

with mtg.
holes

(lbs.)
OD ID IO OI HT A

OBC
(in.)

IBC
(in.)

DIA
(in.)

holes
per race

Fifth
Wheel

M4-12P4 M4-12P4Z 24 15.9 9.3 13.6 11.6 1.65 .32 14.75 10.25 9/16 6 1,650

M4-16P4 M4-16P4Z 33 19.8 13.2 17.6 15.5 1.65 .32 18.63 14.13 9/16 6 1,980

M4-22P4 M4-22P4Z 44 25.7 19.1 23.5 21.4 1.65 .32 24.63 20.00 9/16 6 3,300

M4-26P4 M4-26P4Z 51 29.7 23.1 27.4 25.4 1.65 .32 28.50 24.00 9/16 8 3,960

M4-30P4 M4-30P4Z 60 33.6 27.0 31.3 29.3 1.65 .32 32.50 28.00 9/16 8 5,280

M4-34P4 M4-34P4Z 66 37.6 30.9 35.3 33.2 1.65 .32 36.38 31.88 9/16 8 6,600

M4-38P4 M4-38P4Z 75 41.5 34.9 39.2 37.2 1.65 .32 40.25 35.75 9/16 8 7,920

M5-16P1 M5-16P1Z 40 19.6 12.4 17.1 15.0 1.9 .32 18.50 13.50 9/16 8 3,960

M5-22P1 M5-22P1Z 50 25.6 18.3 23.0 20.9 1.9 .32 24.50 19.50 9/16 8 5,500

M5-26P1 M5-26P1Z 60 29.5 22.2 26.9 24.8 1.9 .32 28.38 23.50 9/16 8 6,600

M5-30P1 M5-30P1Z 70 33.5 26.2 30.9 28.8 1.9 .32 32.38 27.25 9/16 8 7,700

M5-34P1 M5-34P1Z 75 37.4 30.1 34.8 32.7 1.9 .32 36.25 31.13 9/16 8 8,800

M5-38P1 M5-38P1Z 85 41.3 34.1 38.7 36.7 1.9 .32 40.13 35.13 9/16 8 9,900

Tolerances +.313 +.125

-.200 -.313 ±.125 ±.080 ±.125 ±.063 ±.012 ±.012

M5-31P1 M5-31P1Z 95 35.2 30.0 34.6 30.8 3.2 .35 34.00 33.5 9/16 8 15,400

M5-36P1 M5-36P1Z 110 40.0 34.7 39.4 35.6 3.15 .35 38.75 38.25 9/16 8 18,000

M5-40P1 M5-40P1Z 125 43.5 38.3 42.9 39.1 3.2 .35 42.38 41.75 9/16 8 19,800

M6-35P1 M6-35P1Z 145 39.7 33.9 39.4 34.8 3.5 .39 38.38 38.00 9/16 8 22,000

M6-39P1 M6-39P1Z 165 43.6 37.8 43.3 38.8 3.5 .39 42.25 41.75 11/16 8 26,400

M7-39P1 M7-39P1Z 163 43.6 37.7 43.3 38.9 3.5 .39 42.25 41.75 11/16 12 30,800

M7-42P1 M7-42P1Z 174 47.6 41.6 47.2 42.8 3.5 .39 46.25 45.75 11/16 12 35,200

Tolerances +.313 0.31

-.125 ±.080 -.125 ±.080 ±.125 ±.063 ±.012 ±.012

* Note: Standard Series 1000 bearings furnished without mounting holes. For bearings complete with mounting holes, add suffix "Z" to model number. Example: Model

M4-12P4 complete with mounting holes becomes Model M4-12P4Z. There are 4 fittings, approximately equally spaced, that press-fit into a 1/4-inch diameter hole.
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Outline Dimensions (inches) Mounting Holes *

Flash-welded medium carbon-steel rings

Machined raceways Grease fitting

Mounting flanges

Full complement of chrome-alloy steel balls
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HITCHES
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61

LOAD CAPACITY:  HORIZONTAL= 100,000 LBS    VERTICAL= 60,000 LBS    WEIGHT= 29.8 LBS

NOTE:
THIS COUPLING MUST BE OPERATED

WITH AN AIR SERVICE CHAMBER

LOAD CAPACITY:  HORIZONTAL= 100,000 LBS    VERTICAL= 60,000 LBS    WEIGHT= 30.3 LBS

LOAD CAPACITY:  HORIZONTAL= 90,000 LBS     WEIGHT= 26 LBS    USES 2 3/8" I.D. EYE

2072

2073B2072B

2073

274A

2073A
3738

2072A

297*

271*

388 266*2742071*279*

2000PK PARTS KIT

* NOT INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT - AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY

NOTE:
THIS COUPLING MUST BE OPERATED

WITH AN AIR SERVICE CHAMBER

270 COUPLING

2300 COUPLING

2200 COUPLING

2072

2073B2072B

2073

274A

2073A
3738

2072A

297*

271*

388 266*2742071*279*

2000PK PARTS KIT

* NOT INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT - AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY

270PK PARTS KIT

272

279* 274 271* 275 266*

273

275-50

274A 273A

* NOT INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT - AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY
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370B COUPLING

370 COUPLING

580 COUPLING

LOAD CAPACITY:  HORIZONTAL= 70,000 LBS    VERTICAL= 30,000 LBS    WEIGHT= 21.3 LBS

580RK PARTS KIT

582
582A 581C

375A

581A

585

583

266

584

387
581BB

LOAD CAPACITY:  HORIZONTAL=  90,000 LBS    VERTICAL= 20,000 LBS    WEIGHT= 26 LBS

* AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY - SPECIFY LEFT OR RIGHT HANDLE ASSY.

LOAD CAPACITY:  HORIZONTAL= 90,000 LBS    VERTICAL= 20,000 LBS    WEIGHT= 31 LBS

NOTE:
THIS COUPLING MUST BE OPERATED

WITH AN AIR SERVICE CHAMBER

NOTE:
THIS COUPLING MUST BE OPERATED

WITH AN AIR SERVICE CHAMBER

* NOT INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT - AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY

279*

274* 266* 374 375 271* 274A 372B

373

472
373B

582A

375A

370PK PARTS KIT

373A

370PK PARTS KIT

* NOT INCLUDED IN PARTS KIT - AVAILABLE INDIVIDUALLY

472

373

372B

379*

375A

274A271*375374

582A 373A

376*
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653

445

442
441

POLY AVAILABLE

UPON REQUEST

448 (2pcs)

424L/424R

351

450
HINGE

ASSEMBLY

440
HINGE

ASSEMBLY

PH-16-B

DUPLEX HITCH
CAPACITY - PINTLE HOOK:
3,000 lbs. maximum Vertical Load
16,000 lbs. Maximum Gross Trailer Weight

CAPACITY - 2" BALL HITCH:
10,000 lbs. Maximum Gross Trailer Weight
Meets SAE J684 Class 4 Standards in a 2" Ball

DESCRIPTION:
Rigid Type Pintle Hook/2" Ball Hitch. Wt. 10 lbs.

DRAWBAR EYE DIMENSIONS:
2" to 3" I.D. with 1 1/4" to 1 5/8" Diameter Section.

653

445 448 (2 pcs)

442
441

351

446L/

446R
POLY AVAILABLE

UPON REQUEST

Load Capacity = 100,000 lbs. per pair.

Weight = 50 lbs. per pair.

Polyurethane or Rubber Bushed for 3" channel or 3" square tubing.

Load Capacity = 100,000 lbs. per pair.

Weight = 45 lbs. per pair.

Polyurethane or Rubber Bushed for 2 1/2" O.D. tubing.
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